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        Thank you for your purchase of a Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable!

WARNING - FOR YOUR SAFETY WHEN USING THIS PRODUCT, WE RECOMMEND THAT 
YOU READ THIS MANUAL AND RETAIN THESE DOCUMENTS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
CAREFULLY. PLEASE KEEP OUT OF REACH OF YOUNG CHILDREN. 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Safety of children and vulnerable people
Make sure to never leave this product within the reach of young children. Do not let children play with the device. Do not leave packaging 
within the reach of children. Children should not clean or attempt any maintenance on the device unattended.
2. General Security
Do not use the product with wet hands and avoid any kind of moisture. Do not drop, do not disassemble, do not open, do not crash, do 
not bend, do not deform the product or any of its parts, this could seriously damage them. Do not use water to clean the product or any 
other cleaning agent. Do not use abrasive cleaners, scouring pads, solvents or metal objects. To clean the product, use an anti-static cloth. 
Do not disassemble the product yourself. All repairs must be performed by qualified personnel. Prevent any liquid from entering the 
product. Do not throw this fire. Refer to local guidelines on appropriate methods to get rid of electronic waste. Do not insert any object 
other than those permitted in the product. Do not place heavy objects on the product. Avoid excessive shock or vibration of the unit. This 
unit is intended for indoor use only. The unit must not be exposed to water dripping or splashing. Do not place objects filled with liquids 
such as vases on the device. Do not spray water or steam to clean the unit. 
3. Installation
Do not install and do not connect a damaged device. Carefully follow the installation instructions provided with the device. Do not install 
or do not use it in a place where the temperature is below 15 ° C or in a place exposed to the elements. Do not place the product in direct 
sunlight or near a source of heat. Install the product in a dry place and protected from dust. Do not place in areas subject to splashing 
water. Do not place the device flame sources such as lighted candles.
4. Use - WARNING! Risk of injury, electric shock, fire, burns or damage to the device
This device is designed for domestic indoor use and should not be used otherwise. Follow the safety instructions in the manual.
5. Disposal - WARNING! Risk of injury or suffocation
Observe the safety rules when disposing of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).
6. Cables
Place all cables and cords so that nobody (or pet) can be caught in the feet or shot by mistake by moving in the room. Keep cables and 
cords out of reach of children and pets. Do not let children play with cables and cords. Excessive moisture can cause electric shock. Make 
sure the cord is not in contact with hot objects like a heater. 

ABOUT STEELPLAY® DUAL PLAY & CHARGE CABLE
Charge your PS5™ controllers and play at the same time Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable allows you to charge two controllers 
from just one USB Type-C port and lets you play whilst charging. 
Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable is compatible with the PS5™ controllers and system.
Features
• Compatible with PS5™ controllers and system
• Charge 2 controllers simultaneously using 1 USB-Type C port
HOW TO USE
1. Connect the USB Type-C connector of your Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable with a free USB-Type C port 
of your PS5™ console.
2. Now connect one of your PS5™ controller after another with the USB-Type C connection 
of your Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable.
3. Repeat the previous operation with the second controller.
CONTENT
• 1 x Steelplay® Dual Play & Charge Cable
Note: You can charge one controller or two controllers simultaneously. The charge status is indicated with the LED of the controller or 
in your console controller menu. For first pairing the controller with the console please use the original Cable including in the Console! 
Please remove the charging cable if you want to connect the controller again!

• 3 meter length cable (with 1 meter length split)
• Charge whilst you play

• 1 x User manual



For troubleshooting, contact us at sav@ecdist.com.



        Merci pour votre achat du Câble Double Play & Charge Steelplay®!

AVERTISSEMENT - AVANT D’INSTALLER ET D’UTILISER CET APPAREIL, LISEZ SOIGNEUSE-
MENT LES INSTRUCTIONS FOURNIES. LE FABRICANT NE PEUT ETRE TENU POUR 
RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ET BLESSURES LIES A UNE MAUVAISE INSTALLATION 
OU UTILISATION. CONSERVEZ TOUJOURS CETTE NOTICE AVEC VOTRE APPAREIL POUR 
VOUS Y REFERER ULTERIEUREMENT.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
1. Sécurité des enfants et des personnes vulnérables
Assurez-vous de ne jamais laisser ce produit à la portée de jeunes enfants. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec l’appareil. Ne laissez pas 
les emballages à la portée des enfants. Les enfants ne doivent pas nettoyer ni entreprendre une opération de maintenance sur l’appareil 
sans surveillance.
2. Sécurité générale
N’utilisez pas le produit avec les mains mouillées et évitez toute sorte d’humidité. Ne transportez pas ou ne déplacez pas le produit quand 
il est alimenté. Ne laissez pas tomber, ne désassemblez pas, n’ouvrez pas, n’écrasez pas, ne tordez pas, ne déformez pas, toute pièce 
du produit, cela pourrait sérieusement les endommager. N’utilisez pas d’eau pour nettoyer le produit ni autre produit nettoyant. N’utilisez 
pas de produits abrasifs, de tampons à récurer, de solvants ou d’objets métalliques. Pour nettoyer le produit, veuillez utiliser un chiffon 
antistatique. Toute réparation doit être effectuée par un personnel qualifié. Empêchez tout liquide de pénétrer dans le produit. Ne jetez 
pas ce produit au feu. Référez-vous aux directives locales en vigueur sur les méthodes appropriées pour se débarrasser des déchets 
électroniques. N’insérez aucun objet autre que ceux autorisés dans le produit car ils pourraient toucher des points de tension dangereux 
ou provoquer un court-circuit résultant en un incendie ou un choc électrique. Ne placez pas d’objets lourds sur le produit. Evitez tout choc 
ou toute vibration excessive de l’appareil. Cet appareil est destiné à un usage en intérieur uniquement. L’appareil ne doit pas être exposé 
à des égouttements d’eau ou des éclaboussures. Ne posez aucun objet rempli de liquide tel des vases sur l’appareil.
3. Installation
N’installez pas et ne branchez pas un appareil endommagé. Suivez scrupuleusement les instructions d’installation fournies avec l’appareil. 
N’installez pas l’appareil ou ne l’utilisez pas dans un endroit où la température ambiante est inférieure à 15 °C ou dans un endroit exposé 
aux intempéries. N’installez pas le produit en plein soleil ou à proximité d’une source de chaleur importante. Installez le produit dans un 
endroit sec et protégé de la poussière. Ne placez pas le produit près d’une fenêtre où il serait directement exposé à lumière du soleil. Ne 
le placez pas dans des lieux sujets à des éclaboussures d’eau. Ne placez pas sur l’appareil de sources de flammes telles que des bougies 
allumées.
4. Utilisation - AVERTISSEMENT ! Risque de blessure, de choc électrique, d’incendie, de brûlures ou de dommage matériel à 
l’appareil
Cet appareil est destiné à un usage domestique en intérieur et ne doit pas être utilisé autrement. Suivez les consignes de sécurité figurant 
sur la notice d’utilisation.
5. Mise au rebut - AVERTISSEMENT ! Risque de blessure ou d’asphyxie
Respectez les règles de sécurité lors de la mise au rebut des Déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).
6. Câbles
Placez tous les câbles et cordons de manière à ce que personne (ou aucun animal) ne puisse se prendre les pieds dedans ou tirer dessus 
par mégarde en se déplaçant dans la pièce. Veillez à maintenir les câbles et cordons hors de portée des enfants et des animaux 
domestiques. Ne laissez pas vos enfants jouer avec les câbles et cordons. Débranchez immédiatement l’appareil si vous constatez qu’il 
dégage une odeur de brulé ou de la fumée.

PRESENTATION DU CABLE DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Chargez vos manettes PS5TM et jouez en même temps. Le Câble Double Play & Charge Steelplay® vous permet de charger deux 
manettes à partir d’un seul port USB Type-C et vous permet donc de jouer tout en changeant vos manettes.
Fonctionnalités
• Compatible avec les manettes et la console PS5TM 
• Rechargez simultanément 2 manettes en n’utilisant
   qu’un seul port USB Type-C
MODE D’EMPLOI
1. Connectez la fiche USB-Type C du Câble Double Play & Charge Steelplay® à l’un des ports USB Type-C de votre console PS5™. 
2. Connectez ensuite l’une des fiches USB-Type C du Câble Double Play & Charge Steelplay® au port USB Type-C de votre manette 
PS5™.
3. Répétez l’opération précédente pour la deuxième manette.
CONTENU
• 1 x Câble Double Play & Charge Steelplay® • 1 x Mode d’emploi

• Jouez avec une longueur de câbles de 3 mètres
   (dont 1 mètre de câbles séparés) 
• Permet de jouer tout en rechargeant



Pour le dépannage, il est possible de contacter le Service Après-Vente par e-mail à sav@ecdist.com. 

Remarque : Vous pouvez recharger une seule manette ou bien deux manettes simultanément. Le témoin à LED situé sur la manette 
s’allume lorsque la charge est en cours. Lors de la première connexion du contrôleur à la console, n’utilisez que le câble d’origine livré 
avec la console ! Si vous souhaitez connecter à nouveau le contrôleur, débranchez le câble de charge au préalable !



        Gracias para su compra del Cable Doble Play & Charge Steelplay®.

¡ADVERTENCIA! - ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO, LEA ATENTAMENTE LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES. EL FABRICANTE NO ES RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS Y LESIONES 
RELACIONADAS AL USO O LA INSTALACIÓN INCORRECTOS. SIEMPRE GUARDE ESTE 
MANUAL CON EL PRODUCTO PARA SU USO EN EL FUTURO.

SEGURIDAD
1. Seguridad de los niños y las personas vulnerables
Asegúrese de no dejar que este producto dentro del alcance de los niños pequeños. No permita que los niños jueguen con el dispositivo. 
No deje el embalaje al alcance de los niños. Los niños no deben limpiar ni efectúe el mantenimiento en el aparato sin vigilancia.
2. Seguridad General
No utilice el producto con las manos mojadas y evita cualquier tipo de humedad. No mueva el producto cuando esté encendido. No deje 
caer, no desmonte, no abre, no choca, no doble, no deforme cualquier parte del producto, esto podría causar serios daños. No utilice agua 
u otro agente de limpieza para limpiar el producto. No utilice limpiadores abrasivos, estropajos, disolventes u objetos metálicos. Para 
limpiar el producto, utilice un paño antiestático. Todas las reparaciones deben ser realizadas por un personal cualificado. Evite que 
cualquier líquido penetre en el producto. No arroje este producto en el fuego. Consulte las normativas locales sobre los métodos apropiados 
para deshacerse de los residuos electrónicos. No inserte ningún objeto distinto a los permitidos en el producto ya que podrían tocar puntos 
de voltaje peligroso o causar un cortocircuito e provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica. No coloque objetos pesados sobre el 
producto. Evitar golpes o vibraciones excesivas de la unidad. Esta unidad está diseñada para un uso en interiores. La unidad no debe ser 
expuesta a goteos ni salpicaduras de agua. No coloque objetos que contengan líquidos, como floreros, sobre el dispositivo. 
3. Instalación
No instale y no conecte un aparato dañado. Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones de instalación proporcionadas con el dispositivo. No 
instale o no lo use en un lugar donde la temperatura está por debajo de 15 ° C o en un lugar expuesto a los elementos. No coloque el 
producto bajo la luz solar directa o cerca de una fuente de calor. Instale el producto en un lugar seco y protegido contra el polvo. No 
coloque en áreas expuestas a salpicaduras de agua. No coloque el aparato cerca de fuentes de llama, como velas encendidas.
5. Uso ¡ADVERTENCIA! Riesgo de lesiones, descargas eléctricas, incendios, quemaduras o daños en el dispositivo
Este aparato está diseñado para uso en interiores domésticos y no debe ser utilizado de otra manera. Siga las instrucciones de seguridad 
en el manual.
6. Eliminación ¡ADVERTENCIA! Riesgo de lesiones o asfixia
Tenga en cuenta las reglas de seguridad para la eliminación de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE).
7. Cables
Coloque todos los cables para que nadie (o ningún animal) puede ser atrapado en los pies por error moviendo en la habitación. Mantenga 
los cables fuera del alcance de niños y animales. No permita que los niños jueguen con los cables. Si no utilice este producto durante 
mucho tiempo, apágalo desconectando el cable de alimentación. En caso de tormenta, se recomienda desconectar el producto de manera 
que no se dañe por posibles sobrecargas eléctricas o electromagnéticas. Por esta razón, la toma de corriente debe ser fácilmente accesible, 
de manera que se desconecte cuando sea necesario. Desenchufe el aparato inmediatamente si nota que emana un quemado o humo.

PRESENTACION DEL CABLE DOBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Carga sus mandos de PS5TM y juega al mismo tiempo. El Cable Doble Play & Charge Steelplay® le permite cargar dos mandos de 
un solo puerto USB tipo C y le permite jugar mientras cargar sus mandos.
Características
• Compatible con los mandos y la consola PS5TM

• Carga 2 mandos simultáneamente usando un solo puerto USB tipo C
MODO DE EMPLEO
1. Conecte el cable USB tipo C del Cable Doble Play & Charge Steelplay® a uno de los puertos USB tipo C de la consola PS5™.
2. A continuación, conecte un USB-Type C del Cable Doble Play & Charge Steelplay® al puerto USB tipo C del mando PS5™.
3. Repite el paso anterior para el segundo mando.
CONTENIDO
• 1 x Cable Doble Play & Charge Steelplay®

• Longitud de cable de 3 metros (incluyendo 1 metro split)
• Permite de jugar y cargar

• 1 x Manual de instrucciones



Para la solución de problemas, puede ponerse en contacto con el Servicio Cliente por correo electrónico a sav@ecdist.com.

Nota: Se puede cobrar una sola palanca o dos controladores simultáneamente. El indicador LED en el controlador se enciende cuando 
la carga está en curso. En la primera conexión del controlador de la consola, use solamente el cable original suministrado con la 
consola. Si desea conectar el controlador de nuevo, desconecte el cable de carga de primera.



APRESENTAÇÃO DO CABO DUPLO PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Recarregar seus controladores PS5TM e tocar junto. O Cabo Duplo Play & Charge Steelplay® permite carregar dois controladores a 
partir de uma única porta USB e permite que você jogar, você ao alterar seus controladores.

Recursos
• Compatível com os punhos e o console PS5TM

• Recarregar dois joysticks simultaneamente
   usando apenas uma porta USB
INSTRUÇÕES
1. Conectem a ficha USB tipo C do Cabo Duplo Play & Charge Steelplay® ao uma dos portos USB tipo C  da vossa consola PS5™.
2. Conectem seguidamente uma das fichas USB tipo C do Cabo Duplo Play & Charge Steelplay® ao porto USB tipo C  do vosso 
mando PS5™.
3. Repitam a operação precedente para o segundo mando.
CONTEÚDO
• 1 x Cabo Duplo Play & Charge Steelplay®

Nota: Pode recarregar um só um mando ou dois mandos simultaneamente. O testemunho à LED situado sobre o mando acende-se 
quando a carga é corrente. Aquando da primeira conexão do controlador à consola, utilizam apenas o cabo de origem entregue com 
a consola! Se desejar conectar de novo o controlador, desligar o cabo de carga à preliminar!

        Obrigado por adquirir o Cabo Duplo Play & Charge Steelplay®!

AVISO - ANTES DE INSTALAR E UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO, LEIA AS INSTRUÇÕES 
FORNECIDAS. O FABRICANTE NÃO É RESPONSÁVEL POR DANOS E LESÕES 
RELACIONADAS AO USO OU INSTALAÇÃO INCORRECTA. MANTENHA ESTE 
MANUAL SEMPRE COM A SUA CÂMARA PARA FUTURAS FUTURE.

SEGURANÇA
1. Segurança de crianças e pessoas vulneráveis
Certifique-se de nunca deixar que este produto ao alcance de crianças pequenas. Não deixe as crianças brincar com o aparelho. Não deixe 
a embalagem ao alcance das crianças. As crianças não devem limpar ou tentar qualquer manutenção no aparelho sem vigilância.
2. Segurança Geral
Não use o produto com as mãos molhadas e evitar qualquer tipo de umidade. Não mova ou não mover o produto quando ele é 
alimentado. Não deixe cair, não desmonte, não abra, não bata, não dobre, deforme, de qualquer parte do produto, isso poderia 
danificá-los a sério. Não utilize água para limpar o produto ou outro agente de limpeza. Não use produtos de limpeza abrasivos, esfregões, 
solventes ou objectos metálicos. Para limpar o produto, use um pano anti-estático. Todos os reparos devem ser realizados por pessoal 
qualificado. Evitar qualquer líquido entre no produto. Não jogue este fogo. Consulte as directrizes locais em métodos apropriados para se 
livrar do lixo eletrônico. Não insira qualquer objeto com excepção dos autorizados no produto, pois podem tocar pontos de tensão perigosa 
ou um curto-circuito e provocar um incêndio ou choque elétrico. Não coloque objetos pesados sobre o produto. Evite choques ou vibrações 
excessivas da unidade. Este dispositivo destina-se apenas para uso interno. O dispositivo não deve ser exposto a gotas de água ou 
salpicos. Não coloque objectos cheios de líquidos, tais como vasos no dispositivo.
3. Instalação
Não instalar e não ligar um aparelho danificado. Siga atentamente as instruções de instalação fornecidas com o dispositivo. Não instale 
ou não usá-lo em um lugar onde a temperatura está abaixo de 15 ° C ou num local exposto aos elementos. Não instale o produto à luz 
solar directa ou perto de uma fonte de calor. Instale o produto em local seco e protegido de poeira. Não coloque o produto perto de uma 
janela onde seria exposto à luz solar directa. Não o coloque em locais sujeitos a respingos de água. Não coloque as fontes aparelho de 
chama, como velas acesas. 
4. Use AVISO! Risco de lesões, choque elétrico, incêndio, queimaduras ou danos no dispositivo
Este aparelho é destinado ao uso doméstico dentro de casa e não devem ser utilizadas para outros fins. Siga as instruções de segurança 
do manual 
5. Eliminação AVISO! Risco de ferimentos ou asfixia
Siga as regras de segurança à disposição dos Resíduos de Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electrónicos (REEE) 
6. Cabos
Coloque todos os cabos para que essa pessoa (ou qualquer animal) podem ser capturados nos pés ou tiro por engano movendo na sala. 
Certifique-se de manter os cabos fora do alcance de crianças e animais de estimação. Não deixe que os seus filhos brincar com cabos e 
fios. Desligue imediatamente o aparelho se verificar que exalando um queimado ou fumaça.

• Jogar com um comprimento de cabo de 3 metros
   (incluindo 1 metro de cabos separados)
• Deixa o jogo durante o carregamento

• 1 x Manual



Para la solución de problemas, puede ponerse en contacto con el Servicio Cliente por correo electrónico a sav@ecdist.com.



        Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf den Play & Charge Doppel-Kabel Steelplay®!

WARNUNG - VOR DER INSTALLATION UND DIESES PRODUKT VERWENDEN, LESEN SIE 
DEN ANWEISUNGEN. DER HERSTELLER IST NICHT FÜR FÜGTE SCHÄDEN 
UNSACHGEMÄSSER INSTALLATION IM ZUSAMMENHANG. STETS IN GERÄTE MIT 
IHRER KAMERA ZUKUNFT AUF ZUKUNFT.

SICHERHEIT
1. Sicherheit von Kindern und bedürftigen Menschen
Achten Sie darauf, dieses Produkt niemals in der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern lassen. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. 
Lassen Sie keine Verpackung innerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Kinder sollten keine Wartungsarbeiten am Gerät nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt zu reinigen oder zu versuchen.
2. Allgemeine Sicherheit
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen und jede Art von Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden. Bewegen Sie sich nicht oder das Produkt 
nicht bewegen, wenn sie mit Strom versorgt wird. Lassen Sie nicht, nicht zerlegen, öffnen Sie nicht, nicht abstürzen, nicht biegen, 
verformen, irgendeinen Teil des Produkts, das könnte sie schwer beschädigen. Verwenden Sie kein Wasser, das Produkt oder andere 
Reinigungsmittel zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel nicht, Scheuerschwämme, Lösemittel oder Metallobjekten. Um das 
Produkt zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein antistatisches Tuch. Zur Vermeidung von Stromschlag, nicht zerlegen, das Produkt selbst. Alle 
Reparaturen müssen von qualifiziertem Personal durchgeführt werden. Jede Flüssigkeit Verhindern, dass das Produkt gelangen. Werfen 
Sie dieses Feuer nicht. Wenden Sie sich an lokalen Leitlinien für geeignete Methoden zu bekommen von Elektronikschrott zu befreien. 
Stecken Sie keine anderen als die erlaubt in dem Produkt, wie sie bei einem Brand oder Stromschlag gefährlicher Spannung oder einen 
Kurzschluss berühren. Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt. Vermeiden Sie starke Erschütterungen und Vibrationen des 
Gerätes. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den Innengebrauch bestimmt. Das Gerät darf nicht mit Wasser Tropf- oder Spritzwasser ausgesetzt 
werden. Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände mit Flüssigkeiten wie Vasen auf dem Gerät gefüllt.
3. Installation
Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht und nicht ein beschädigtes Gerät anschließen. Befolgen Sie die Installationsanweisungen mit dem Gerät zur 
Verfügung gestellt. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht oder Sie es nicht an einem Ort verwenden, in denen die Temperatur unter 15 ° C oder in 
einem Ort, den Elementen ausgesetzt ist. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht oder in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle. 
Stellen Sie das Gerät in einem trockenen und vor Staub geschützt. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe eines Fensters, in dem es 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt werden würde. Nicht in Bereichen mit Spritzwasser. Stellen Sie das Gerät Flammen nicht wie 
brennende Kerzen. 
4. Verwenden ACHTUNG! Verletzungsgefahr, Stromschlag, Feuer, Verbrennungen oder Schäden am Gerät
Dieses Gerät ist für den häuslichen Innenbereich konzipiert und sollte nicht anderweitig verwendet werden. Beachten Sie die 
Sicherheitshinweise auf der Bedienungsanleitung.
5. Entsorgung ACHTUNG! Verletzungsgefahr oder Erstickung
Folgen Sie den Sicherheitsregeln bei der Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE).
6. Kabel
Legen Sie alle Kabel und Leitungen, so dass Person (oder ein Tier) durch Bewegung im Raum in den Füßen oder erschossen versehentlich 
gefangen werden. Achten Sie darauf, Kabel und Leitungen zu halten außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren. Lassen Sie 
sich nicht Ihre Kinder mit Kabeln und Leitungen spielen. Ab sofort ziehen Sie das Gerät, wenn Sie es ein Brand oder Rauch abgibt 
bemerken. 

PRÄSENTATION DES DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®-KABELS
Laden Sie Ihre PS5TM-Controller auf und spielen Sie gleichzeitig. Mit dem Double Play & Charge Steelplay®-Kabel können Sie zwei 
Controller über einen einzigen USB-Anschluss vom Typ C aufladen, so dass Sie spielen können, während Sie die Controller wechseln.
Merkmale
• Kompatibel mit Controllern und PS5TM -Konsole 
• Laden Sie 2 Controller gleichzeitig über nur eine
   USB-Port Typ C
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN
1. Schließen Sie den USB-Stecker Typ C des Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-Kabels an einen der USB-Anschlüsse Typ C Ihrer 
PS5™-Konsole an. 
2. Schließen Sie dann einen der USB-Typ-C-Stecker des Double Play & Charge Steelplay®-Kabels an den USB-Typ-C-Anschluss Ihres 
PS5™-Controllers an.
3. wiederholen Sie das obige Verfahren für den zweiten Kontrolleur.
INHALT
• 1 x Play & Charge Doppel-Kabel Steelplay®

• Spielen Sie mit einer Kabellänge von 3 Metern
   (einschließlich 1 Meter separater Kabel) 
• Ermöglicht es Ihnen, während des Aufladens zu spielen

• 1 x Handbuchv



• Spielen Sie mit einer Kabellänge von 3 Metern
   (einschließlich 1 Meter separater Kabel) 
• Ermöglicht es Ihnen, während des Aufladens zu spielen



        Grazie per aver acquistato il Doppio Cavo Play & Charge Steelplay®!

ATTENZIONE - PRIMA DI INSTALLARE ED UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO, LEGGERE 
ATTENTAMENTE LE ISTRUZIONI FORNITE. IL PRODUTTORE NON È RESPONSABILE PER 
DANNI E LE LESIONI RIPORTATE A USO O INSTALLAZIONE. TENERE SEMPRE IL 
MANUALE CON LA FOTOCAMERA PER FUTURO FUTURO RIFERIMENTO.

SICUREZZA
1. Sicurezza dei bambini e le persone vulnerabili
Assicurarsi di non lasciare mai questo prodotto alla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con il dispositivo. Non lasciare 
l'imballaggio alla portata dei bambini. I bambini non devono pulire o tentare qualsiasi intervento di manutenzione sul apparecchio 
incustodito.
2. Sicurezza Generale
Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate ed evitare qualsiasi tipo di umidità. Non spostare o non spostare il prodotto quando è 
alimentato. Non far cadere, non smontare, non aperto, non andare in crash, non piegare, deformare, qualsiasi parte del prodotto, ciò 
potrebbe seriamente danneggiarli. Non usare acqua per pulire il prodotto o altro detergente. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi, spugnette 
abrasive, solventi o oggetti metallici. Per pulire il prodotto, usare un panno antistatico. Per evitare scosse elettriche, non smontare il 
prodotto da soli. Tutte le riparazioni devono essere eseguite da personale qualificato. Evitare che qualsiasi liquido di penetrare il prodotto. 
Non gettare questo fuoco. Fare riferimento alle linee guida locali sui metodi adeguati per sbarazzarsi di rifiuti elettronici. Non inserire 
qualsiasi oggetto diverso da quelli consentiti nel prodotto poiché potrebbero toccare punti di tensione pericolosi o un corto circuito con 
conseguente incendio o di scosse elettriche. Non appoggiare oggetti pesanti sul prodotto. Evitare forti urti o vibrazioni dell'apparecchio. 
L'unità è destinata esclusivamente per uso interno. L'unità non deve essere esposto a gocce d'acqua o spruzzi. Non posizionare oggetti 
contenenti liquidi come vasi sul dispositivo. 
3. Installazione
Non installare e non collegare un apparecchio danneggiato. Seguire attentamente le istruzioni di installazione fornite con il dispositivo. 
Non installare o non ne fanno uso in un luogo dove la temperatura è inferiore a 15 ° C o in un luogo esposto alle intemperie. Non 
posizionare il prodotto in luce diretta del sole o vicino a fonti di calore. Installare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e al riparo dalla polvere. 
Non posizionare il prodotto vicino ad una finestra in cui si sarebbe esposto alla luce solare diretta. Non posizionare in zone soggette a 
spruzzi d'acqua. Non posizionare le sorgenti apparecchio di fiamma, come candele accese.
4. Utilizzare ATTENZIONE! Pericolo di lesioni, scosse elettriche, incendi, ustioni o danni al dispositivo
Questo apparecchio è stato progettato per uso interno domestico e non deve essere utilizzato in altro modo. Seguire le istruzioni di 
sicurezza sul manuale.
5. Smaltimento ATTENZIONE! Rischio di lesioni o soffocamento
Seguire le norme di sicurezza a disposizione di rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). 
6. Cavi
Posizionare tutti i cavi in modo che nessuna persona (o qualsiasi animale) possono essere catturati nei piedi o ucciso per errore muovendo 
nella stanza. Tenere i cavi fuori dalla portata dei bambini e animali domestici. Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con i cavi. Se si prevede 
di non utilizzare il prodotto per un lungo periodo di tempo, spegnerlo staccando la spina di alimentazione. In caso di temporale, si consiglia 
di scollegare il business del prodotto in modo che non venga danneggiato da eventuali scariche elettriche o elettromagnetiche. Per questo 
motivo, l'uscita dovrebbe essere facilmente accessibile, in modo da staccare quando necessario. Scollegare immediatamente l'apparecchio 
se si nota che emana un bruciata o fumo.

PRESENTAZIONE DOPPIO CAVO PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®!
Caricare i controller PS5™ e suonare insieme. Il Doppio Cavo Play & Charge Steelplay® consente di caricare due controller da una 
singola porta USB tipo C e consente di giocare mentre si cambia i controller.
Lineamenti
• Compatibile con le maniglie e la console PS5™
• Ricaricare due joystick simultaneamente utilizzando
   una sola porta USB tipo C
INDICAZIONI
1. Collegare il Doppio Cavo Play & Charge Steelplay® a una delle porte USB tipo C della console PS5™.
2. Quindi collegare un USB tipo C del Doppio Cable Play & Charge Steelplay® al porto USB tipo C del Controller PS5™.
3. Ripetete il passaggio precedente per il secondo controller.
CONTENUTO
• 1 x Doppio Cavo Play & Charge Steelplay® • 1 x Manuale

• Gioca con una lunghezza del cavo di 3 metri
   (di cui 1 metro di cavi separati)
• Consente di gioco durante la carica



Per la risoluzione dei problemi, è possibile contattare il Servizio Clienti via email a sav@ecdist.com.

Nota: Potete ricaricare uno solo joystick o due joystick simultaneamente. Il testimone a LED situato sul joystick si accende quando il 
carico è in corso. In occasione del primo collegamento del dispositivo di controllo alla consolle, utilizzate soltanto il cavo d'origine 
consegnato con la consolle! Se desiderate collegare nuovamente il dispositivo di controllo, staccate il cavo di carico prima di tutto!



        Bedankt voor het aanschaffen van de Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel!

WAARSCHUWING - LEES VOORDAT U DIT APPARAAT INSTALLEERT EN GEBRUIKT 
ZORGVULDIG DE MEEGELEVERDE INSTRUCTIES. DE FABRIKANT KAN NIET AANSPRAKELIJK 
WORDEN GESTELD VOOR SCHADE OF LETSEL ALS GEVOLG VAN ONJUISTE INSTALLATIE 
OF GEBRUIK. BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING ALTIJD BIJ UW APPARAAT VOOR TOEKOMS-
TIGE REFERENTIE.
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
1.Risico's voor kinderen en kwetsbare personen 
Laat dit product nooit binnen het bereik van kleine kinderen. Laat kinderen niet met het apparaat spelen. Houd de verpakking buiten het 
bereik van kinderen. Kinderen mogen het toestel niet zonder toezicht schoonmaken of onderhoudswerkzaamheden aan het toestel 
uitvoeren.
2.Algemene veiligheid 
Gebruik het product niet met natte handen en vermijd elke vorm van vocht. Draag of verplaats het product niet wanneer het is 
ingeschakeld. Laat het product niet vallen, demonteer het niet, open het niet, druk het niet plat, verdraai het niet en vervorm geen enkel 
deel van het product, want dit kan het ernstig beschadigen. Gebruik geen water om het product of andere reinigingsmiddelen te reinigen. 
Gebruik geen schuurmiddelen, schuursponsjes, oplosmiddelen of metalen voorwerpen. Gebruik een antistatische doek om het product 
schoon te maken. Reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerd personeel. Er mogen geen vloeistoffen in het product 
terechtkomen. Gooi dit product niet in het vuur. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke voorschriften voor de juiste verwijdering van elektronisch afval. 
Steek geen andere dan de toegestane voorwerpen in het product, aangezien deze in contact kunnen komen met gevaarlijke 
spanningspunten of kortsluiting kunnen veroorzaken, hetgeen kan leiden tot brand of elektrische schokken. Plaats geen zware 
voorwerpen op het product. Vermijd overmatige schokken of trillingen van het product. Deze camera is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik 
binnenshuis. Stel het toestel niet bloot aan druipend of spattend water. Plaats geen met vloeistof gevulde voorwerpen, zoals vazen, op 
het apparaat.
3.Installatierisico's 
Installeer of sluit geen beschadigd apparaat aan. Volg zorgvuldig de installatie-instructies die bij het toestel zijn geleverd. Niet installeren 
of gebruiken op een plaats waar de temperatuur lager is dan 15°C of blootgesteld aan de elementen. Stel het product niet bloot aan 
direct zonlicht of in de buurt van een warmtebron. Installeer het product op een droge en stofvrije plaats. Plaats het product niet op 
plaatsen waar het blootgesteld kan worden aan opspattend water. Plaats geen vlammen, zoals brandende kaarsen, op het product.
4.Gebruik 
WAARSCHUWING ! Risico op letsel, elektrische schokken, brand, brandwonden of materiële schade aan het apparaat. Dit apparaat is 
bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik binnenshuis en m6ag niet anders worden gebruikt. Volg de veiligheidsinstructies in de 
gebruikershandleiding.
5.Weggegooid : - WAARSCHUWING ! Risico op letsel of verstikking
Risico op verwonding of verstikking Neem de veiligheidsvoorschriften in acht bij het weggooien van afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur (AEEA).
6.Koordgevaar 
Leg alle kabels en snoeren zo neer dat niemand (of een dier) er per ongeluk op kan gaan staan of eraan kan trekken terwijl hij zich in 
de kamer verplaatst. Zorg ervoor dat kabels en snoeren buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren blijven. Laat kinderen niet met kabels 
en snoeren spelen. Trek onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact als u merkt dat het apparaat een brandlucht of rook afgeeft. Overmatig 
vocht kan een elektrische schok veroorzaken. Zorg ervoor dat het snoer niet in contact komt met een heet voorwerp zoals een radiator.

PRESENTATIE VAN DE DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®-KABEL
Laad je PS5TM-controllers op en speel tegelijkertijd. Met de Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel kun je twee controllers opladen 
via een enkele USB Type-C-poort, zodat je kunt spelen terwijl je je controllers verwisselt.
Kenmerken
• Compatibel met PS5TM-controllers en console
• Laad tegelijkertijd 2 controllers op met 
   slechts één USB Type-C-poort
HANDLEIDING
1. Sluit de USB-Type-C-stekker van de Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel aan op een van de USB Type-C-poorten 
    op je PS5TM -console.
2. Sluit vervolgens een van de USB-Type C-stekkers van de Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel aan op de USB Type-C-poort 
    van je PS5TM -controller.
3. Herhaal de vorige handeling voor de tweede controller.
INHOUD
• 1 x Double Play & Charge-kabel Steelplay® • 1 x gebruiksaanwijzing

• Speel met een kabellengte van 3 meter 
   (inclusief 1 meter losse kabels)
• Maakt het mogelijk om te spelen tijdens het opladen



Voor het oplossen van problemen is het mogelijk om per e-mail contact op te nemen met de Klantenservice op sav@ecdist.com.

Opmerking: u kunt een enkele controller of twee controllers tegelijkertijd opladen. De LED-indicator op de controller licht op tijdens het 
opladen. Gebruik bij het voor het eerst aansluiten van de controller op de console alleen de originele kabel die bij de console is 
geleverd! Als je de controller weer wilt aansluiten, koppel dan eerst de laadkabel los!

GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN
De garantieperiode is beperkt tot twee (2) jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop, na overlegging van het aankoopbewijs. De 
bedieningsinstructies moeten correct worden opgevolgd. Het product mag niet beschadigd zijn door verslechtering, oneigenlijk gebruik, 
nalatigheid, ongeval, vernietiging of wijziging van het serienummer, gebruik van ongeschikte elektrische spanningen of stromen, 
reparatie, wijziging of onderhoud door een persoon of derde partij anders dan onze serviceafdeling of een erkend reparatiecentrum, 
het gebruik van vervangingsonderdelen die geen Steelplay® onderdelen zijn, of wijziging van het product op welke manier dan ook, 
het invoeren van dit product in een ander product, of schade veroorzaakt door ongelukken, brand, overstroming, blikseminslag of 
andere natuurrampen en elk gebruik dat in strijd is met de instructies die door Steelplay® zijn verstrekt. Steelplay®'s verplichtingen 
zijn beperkt tot reparatie of vervanging door hetzelfde of een soortgelijk product naar haar keuze. Om reparatie van een product onder 
deze garantie te verkrijgen, dient u het product en het aankoopbewijs (d.w.z. aankoopbon of factuur) aan uw dealer of rechtstreeks 
aan het Steelplay® Technical Support Center te overhandigen met vooruitbetaalde verzendkosten. Alle voorwaarden die in strijd zijn 
met federale of staatswetten, regels en/of verplichtingen zullen niet van toepassing zijn in dat specifieke gebied en Steelplay® zal 
zich houden aan dergelijke wetten, regels en/of verplichtingen. Wanneer u het product ter reparatie terugstuurt, dient u het product 
zorgvuldig te verpakken, bij voorkeur in de originele verpakking. Voeg ook een toelichting toe. BELANGRIJK : Om onnodige kosten en 
ongemak te voorkomen, dient u zorgvuldig te controleren of u de instructies in deze handleiding heeft gelezen en opgevolgd. Deze 
garantie komt in de plaats van alle andere garanties, verplichtingen en aansprakelijkheden. In sommige staten zijn beperkingen van 
de garantieduur niet toegestaan, in welk geval de bovenstaande beperkingen niet op u van toepassing zijn. IN GEEN GEVAL ZIJN WIJ 
AANSPRAKELIJK VOOR SPECIALE OF GEVOLGSCHADE DIE VOORTVLOEIT UIT EEN INBREUK OP DEZE OF ENIGE ANDERE GARANTIE, 
UITDRUKKELIJK OF IMPLICIET, VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK. In sommige staten is de uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele, indirecte, 
bijzondere of gevolgschade niet toegestaan, zodat de bovenstaande beperking mogelijk niet op u van toepassing is. Deze garantie 
geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten, en u kunt ook andere rechten hebben die van staat tot staat verschillen. Deze garantie geeft u 
specifieke wettelijke rechten en mogelijk heeft u ook andere rechten die van staat tot staat kunnen verschillen. Dit symbool op het 
product of in de handleiding betekent dat uw elektrische en elektronische apparatuur aan het einde van zijn levensduur gescheiden van 
uw huishoudelijk afval moet worden afgevoerd. In Frankrijk zijn er verschillende inzamelingssystemen voor recyclebaar afval. Neem 
voor meer informatie contact op met de plaatselijke overheid of de dealer waar u het product heeft gekocht.
De volgende symbolen geven aan dat elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en batterijen die met deze symbolen zijn gemarkeerd, 
aan het einde van hun levensduur niet als huishoudelijk afval mogen worden weggegooid. In plaats daarvan moeten ze worden 
ingeleverd bij inzamelpunten voor de recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en batterijen voor de juiste behandeling, 
terugwinning en recycling overeenkomstig de nationale wetgeving en Richtlijn 2012/19/EU. Door deze producten op de juiste manier 
te verwijderen, helpt u de natuurlijke hulpbronnen te beschermen en voorkomt u potentiële negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de 
volksgezondheid die anders zouden kunnen worden veroorzaakt door de onjuiste verwerking van afval van deze producten. Voor meer 
informatie over het recyclen van dit product kunt u contact opnemen met uw gemeentekantoor, de dienst huishoudelijk afval of de 
winkel waar u het product hebt gekocht. Afhankelijk van de nationale wetgeving kunnen boetes worden opgelegd voor het onjuist 
verwijderen van dit afval. [Professionele gebruikers] Indien u zich van dit product wenst te ontdoen, neem dan contact op met 
uw dealer en raadpleeg de voorwaarden van het koopcontract. [Andere landen buiten de Europese Unie] Deze symbolen zijn 
alleen geldig binnen de Europese Unie. Neem bij het weggooien van deze producten de toepasselijke nationale wetgeving of andere 
voorschriften van uw land in acht voor de behandeling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en gebruikte batterijen.
Dit product draagt de CE-markering volgens de volgende Europese richtlijnen:
• Richtlijn 2012/19 / EU van 4 juli 2012 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur (AEEA). ¹
• Richtlijn 2011/65 / EU van 8 juni 2011 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad betreffende beperking van het gebruik van 
bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. ²
• Richtlijn 2014/30 / EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 26 februari 2014 betreffende de harmonisatie van de 
wetgevingen van de lidstaten inzake elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (herschikking) ³.

¹ Richtlijn 2012/19 / EU is een hercodering van Richtlijn 2002/96 / EG van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 27 januari 2003. 
² Richtlijn 2011/65 / EU is een hercodering van Richtlijn 2002/95 / EG van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 27 januari 2003. 
³ Richtlijn 2014/30 / EU is een hercodering van Richtlijn 2004/108 / EG van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 15 december 2004 betreffende de onderlinge 
aanpassing van de wetten van de lidstaten met betrekking tot elektromagnetische compatibiliteit en tot intrekking van Richtlijn 89/336 / EEC vanaf 20 juli 2007.



        Хвала вам што сте купили Стеелплаи® Доубле Плаи & Цхарге кабл!

УПОЗОРЕЊЕ - ПРЕ УГРАДЊЕ И УПОТРЕБЕ ОВОГ УРЕЂАЈА ПАЖЉИВО ПРОЧИТАЈТЕ ДОДАТНА УПУТСТВА. 
ПРОИЗВОЂАЧ НЕ СМЕ ОДГОВАРАТИ ЗА БИЛО КОЈУ ШТЕТУ ИЛИ ПОВРЕДУ КОЈА ПРОИЗЛАЖЕ ИЗ НЕПРАВИЛНЕ 
УГРАДЊЕ ИЛИ УПОТРЕБЕ. ОВАЈ ПРИРУЧНИК УВЕК ЧУВАЈТЕ СА СВОЈИМ УРЕЂАЈЕМ ЗА БУДУЋУ РЕФЕРЕНЦУ.
БЕЗБЕДНОСНА УПУТСТВА

1. Ризици за децу и рањиве особе
Никада не остављајте овај производ на дохвату мале деце. Не дозвољавајте деци да се играју уређајем. Паковање 
чувајте ван домашаја деце. Деци не сме бити дозвољено да чисте или сервисирају уређај без надзора.
2. Општа сигурност
Не користите производ мокрим рукама и избегавајте било какав облик влаге. Немојте носити или премештати производ 
када је укључен. Немојте испуштати, растављати, отварати, дробити, увртати или деформисати било који део производа, 
јер то може озбиљно да га оштети. Не користите воду за чишћење производа или других средстава за чишћење. Не 
користите абразивне производе, јастучиће за рибање, раствараче или металне предмете. За чишћење производа 
користите антистатичку крпу. Поправке мора изводити квалификовано особље. Течности не смеју да уђу у производ. Не 
бацајте овај производ у ватру. Погледајте локалне прописе за правилно одлагање електронског отпада. У производ 
немојте уметати предмете који су дозвољени јер могу доћи у контакт са опасним тачкама напона или проузроковати 
кратки спој који може довести до пожара или електричног удара. Не стављајте тешке предмете на производ. Избегавајте 
претјерани удар или вибрације на производу. Ова камера је само за унутрашњу употребу. Не излажите уређај капању или 
прскању воде. Не стављајте на уређај предмете напуњене течношћу, попут ваза.
3. Ризици инсталације
Не инсталирајте и не повезујте оштећени уређај. Пажљиво следите упутства за уградњу испоручена са уређајем. Не 
постављајте и не употребљавајте на местима где је температура испод 15 ° Ц или изложена елементима. Не излажите 
производ директној сунчевој светлости или у близини извора топлоте. Инсталирајте производ на суво место без 
прашине. Не стављајте производ тамо где може бити изложен прскању воде. Не стављајте пламен, попут упаљених 
свећа, на производ.
4. Користите
УПОЗОРЕЊЕ ! Опасност од повреда, електричног удара, пожара, опекотина или оштећења имовине на уређају. Овај 
уређај је намењен за кућну употребу у затвореном простору и не сме се користити на други начин. Слиједите сигурносне 
упуте у корисничком приручнику.
5. Одложено: - УПОЗОРЕЊЕ! Ризик од повреде или гушења
Ризик од повреде или гушења Придржавајте се безбедносних упутстава при одлагању отпадне електричне и 
електронске опреме (ВЕЕЕ).
6. Опасност од ужета
Распоредите све каблове и каблове тако да их нико (или животиња) не може случајно згазити или повући док се креће у 
соби. Каблове и каблове држите ван дохвата деце и кућних љубимаца. Не дозволите деци да се играју кабловима и 
кабловима. Ако приметите да уређај емитује мирис паљења или дим, одмах извуците кабл за напајање. Прекомерна 
влага може проузроковати електрични удар. Пазите да кабл не дође у контакт са врућим предметима као што је 
радијатор.

ПРЕЗЕНТАЦИЈА КАБЛА ДОУБЛЕ ПЛАИ & ЦХАРГЕ СТЕЕЛПЛАИ®
Напуните ПС5ТМ контролере и играјте истовремено. Кабл за двоструку репродукцију и пуњење Стеелплаи® омогућава 
вам пуњење два контролера преко једног УСБ прикључка Типе-Ц, тако да можете играти док мењате своје 
контролере.
Карактеристике
• Компатибилан са ПС5TM контролерима и конзолом
• Пуните 2 контролера истовремено са само једним УСБ Типе-Ц портом
УПУТСТВА ЗА УПОТРЕБУ
1. Повежите УСБ утикач типа Ц кабла Стеелплаи® Доубле Плаи & Цхарге са једним од УСБ прикључака Типе-Ц на вашој 
ПС5ТМ конзоли.
2. Затим спојите један од УСБ утикача типа Ц кабла Стеелплаи® Доубле Плаи & Цхарге на УСБ прикључак Типе-Ц на 
вашем ПС5ТМ контролеру.
3. Поновите претходну операцију за други контролер.
САДРЖАЈ
• 1 к Доублеплаи & Цхарге кабл Стеелплаи® • 1 к упутство за употребу

• Играјте се са каблом дужине 3 метра 
   (укључујући лабаве каблове од 1 метра)
• Омогућава репродукцију током пуњења



За решавање проблема могуће је контактирати корисничку службу е-поштом на sav@ecdist.com.

Напомена: Можете истовремено пунити један контролер или два контролера. ЛЕД индикатор на контролеру светли 
током пуњења. Када први пут прикључујете контролер на конзолу, користите само оригинални кабл који сте добили 
уз конзолу! Ако желите поново повезати контролер, прво одспојите кабл за пуњење!

УСЛОВИ ГАРАНЦИЈЕ
Гарантни период је ограничен на две (2) године од датума куповине уз предочење доказа о куповини. Упутства за 
употребу морају се правилно поштовати. Производ не сме оштетити пропадање, злоупотреба, немар, несрећа, 
уништавање или промена серијског броја, употреба неодговарајућих електричних напона или струја, поправка, 
модификација или одржавање од стране било ког лица или треће стране која није наша сервисна служба или 
овлашћени сервисни центар, употреба резервних делова који нису Стеелплаи® делови, или модификација производа 
на било који начин, уметање овог производа у други производ или штета настала услед несреће, пожара, поплаве, 
грома или друге природне катастрофе и било какве употребе који крши упутства пружена од Стеелплаи®. Обавезе 
Стеелплаи®-а ограничене су на поправку или замену истим или сличним производом по свом избору. Да бисте 
постигли поправак производа у оквиру ове гаранције, морате свом продавцу или директно Центру за техничку 
подршку Стеелплаи® предочити производ и доказ о куповини (тј. Потврду о куповини или рачун) са претплаћеним 
трошковима испоруке. Било који услови који крше савезне или државне законе, правила и / или обавезе неће се 
примењивати у тој одређеној области и Стеелплаи® ће се придржавати таквих закона, правила и / или обавеза. Када 
враћате производ на поправак, пажљиво га спакујте, по могућности у оригинално паковање. Такође додајте 
објашњење. ВАЖНО : Да бисте избегли непотребне трошкове и непријатности, пажљиво проверите да ли сте 
прочитали и следили упутства у овом упутству. Ова гаранција је уместо свих осталих гаранција, обавеза и 
одговорности. Неке државе не дозвољавају ограничења трајања гаранције, у том случају се горе наведена 
ограничења можда неће односити на вас. НИКАДА НЕЋЕМО ОДГОВОРИТИ ЗА БИЛО КОЈЕ ПОСЕБНЕ ИЛИ ПОСЛЕДИЧНЕ 
ШТЕТЕ КОЈЕ ПРОИЗЛАЖУ ИЗ БИЛО КОЈЕ КРШЕЊЕ ОВЕ ИЛИ БИЛО КОЈИХ ЈАМСТАВА, ИЗРИЧИТЕ ИЛИ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАНЕ, БИЛО 
КОЈЕ ВРСТЕ. Неке државе не дозвољавају изузеће или ограничење случајних, индиректних, посебних или последичних 
штета, па се горе наведено ограничење можда неће односити на вас. Ова гаранција вам даје посебна законска права, 
а можда имате и друга права која се разликују од државе до државе. Ова гаранција вам даје посебна законска права, 
а можда имате и друга права која се разликују од државе до државе. Овај симбол на производу или у упутству значи 
да на крају свог животног века своју електричну и електронску опрему треба одлагати одвојено од кућног отпада. У 
Француској постоји неколико система сакупљања отпада који се може рециклирати. За више информација обратите се 
локалним властима или продавцу код којег сте купили производ.
Следећи симболи означавају да електричну и електронску опрему и батерије означене овим симболима не треба 
одлагати као кућни отпад на крају свог корисног века употребе. Уместо тога, требало би их доставити на сабирна места 
за рециклажу електричне и електронске опреме и батерије за правилно третирање, опорабу и рециклажу у складу са 
националним законодавством и Директивом 2012/19 / ЕУ. Правилним одлагањем ових производа помоћи ћете у 
заштити природних ресурса и спречавању потенцијалних негативних последица по животну средину и здравље људи, 
које би иначе могле бити проузроковане неодговарајућим руковањем отпадом од ових производа. За више 
информација о рециклирању овог производа, обратите се локалној градској канцеларији, служби за одлагање кућног 
отпада или продавници у којој сте купили производ. У зависности од националног законодавства, могу се изрећи 
новчане казне за нетачно одлагање овог отпада. [Професионални корисници] Ако желите да одложите овај 
производ, контактирајте свог продавца и погледајте услове уговора о куповини. [Остале земље изван Европске 
уније] Ови симболи важе само у оквиру Европске уније. Када одлажете ове производе, придржавајте се важећих 
националних закона или других прописа ваше државе за третман електричне и електронске опреме и половних 
батерија.
Овај производ има ЦЕ ознаку у складу са следећим европским директивама:
• Директива 2012/19 / ЕУ од 4. јула 2012. Европског парламента и Савета о отпадној електричној и електронској опреми 
(ВЕЕЕ). ¹
• Директива 2011/65 / ЕУ од 8. јуна 2011. Европског парламента и Савета о ограничењу употребе одређених опасних 
супстанци у електричној и електронској опреми. ²
• Директива 2014/30 / ЕУ Европског парламента и Савета од 26. фебруара 2014. о приближавању закона држава 
чланица у вези са електромагнетном компатибилношћу (преновљена) ³.

¹ Директива 2012/19 / ЕУ је кодирање Директиве 2002/96 / ЕЦ Европског парламента и Савета од 27. јануара 2003.
² Директива 2011/65 / ЕУ је кодирање Директиве 2002/95 / ЕЦ Европског парламента и Савета од 27. јануара 2003.
³ Директива 2014/30 / ЕУ је кодирање Директиве 2004/108 / ЕЦ Европског парламента и Савета од 15. децембра 2004. о приближавању закона 
држава чланица у вези са електромагнетном компатибилношћу и укидању Директиве 89/336 / ЕЕЦ од 20. јула 2007.



        Ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie kábla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge!

UPOZORNENIE - PRED INŠTALÁCIOU A POUŽITÍM TOHOTO SPOTREBIČA SI POZORNE PREČÍTAJTE DODANÉ POKYNY. 
VÝROBCA ZODPOVEDÁ ZA ZODPOVEDNOSŤ ZA ŽIADNE POŠKODENIE ALEBO ZRANENIE VPLYVUJÚCE Z NESPRÁVNEJ 
INŠTALÁCIE ALEBO POUŽITIA. TENTO NÁVOD VŽDY UCHOVÁVAJTE S VAŠIM ZARIADENÍM PRE BUDÚCE REFERENCIE.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INŠTRUKCIE

1. Riziká pre deti a zraniteľné osoby
Nikdy nenechávajte tento výrobok v dosahu malých detí. Nenechajte deti hrať sa so spotrebičom. Uchovávajte obal mimo dosahu 
detí. Dieťa nesmie byť dovolené čistiť alebo opravovať prístroj bez dozoru.
2. Všeobecná bezpečnosť
Nepoužívajte výrobok s mokrými rukami a vyhnite sa akejkoľvek vlhkosti. Ak je výrobok zapnutý, neprenášajte ho ani s ním 
nehýbte. Nenechajte spadnúť, nerozoberať, otvárať, drviť, nekrútiť ani nedeformovať žiadnu časť výrobku, pretože by to mohlo 
vážne poškodiť. Na čistenie produktu alebo iných čistiacich prostriedkov nepoužívajte vodu. Nepoužívajte abrazívne prostriedky, 
obrúsky, rozpúšťadlá alebo kovové predmety. Na čistenie produktu použite antistatickú handričku. Opravy musí vykonávať 
kvali�kovaný personál. Kvapaliny sa nesmú dostať do produktu. Nehádžte tento výrobok do ohňa. Informácie o správnej likvidácii 
elektronického odpadu nájdete v miestnych predpisoch. Do produktu nevkladajte iné ako povolené predmety, pretože by mohli 
prísť do kontaktu s bodmi s nebezpečným napätím alebo spôsobiť skrat, ktorý by mohol spôsobiť požiar alebo úraz elektrickým 
prúdom. Na výrobok neklaďte ťažké predmety. Zabráňte nadmernému nárazu alebo vibráciám na výrobok. Tento fotoaparát je 
určený iba na použitie v interiéroch. Jednotku nevystavujte kvapkajúcej alebo striekajúcej vode. Na prístroj neklaďte predmety 
naplnené tekutinami, napríklad vázy.
3. Inštalačné riziká
Poškodený prístroj neinštalujte ani nepripájajte. Dôsledne dodržujte pokyny na inštaláciu dodávané so spotrebičom. Neinštalujte 
a nepoužívajte na miestach, kde je teplota nižšia ako 15 ° C alebo vystavená účinkom prvkov. Nevystavujte výrobok priamemu 
slnečnému žiareniu alebo blízkosti zdrojov tepla. Produkt inštalujte na suché a bezprašné miesto. Neumiestňujte výrobok na 
miesto, kde by mohol byť vystavený striekajúcej vode. Na výrobok neklaďte plamene, ako napríklad zapálené sviečky.
4. Použite
VÝSTRAHA ! Nebezpečenstvo poranenia, zásahu elektrickým prúdom, požiaru, popálenia alebo poškodenia majetku. Toto 
zariadenie je určené na domáce použitie v domácnosti a nemalo by sa používať inak. Postupujte podľa bezpečnostných pokynov 
v používateľskej príručke.
5. Likvidácia: - VÝSTRAHA! Nebezpečenstvo poranenia alebo zadusenia
Riziko poranenia alebo zadusenia Pri likvidácii odpadu z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (WEEE) postupujte podľa 
bezpečnostných pokynov.
6. Nebezpečenstvo šnúry
Usporiadajte všetky káble a káble tak, aby na ne nikto (alebo zviera) nemohol náhodne šliapať alebo za ne ťahať počas pohybu v 
miestnosti. Uchovávajte káble a káble mimo dosahu detí a domácich miláčikov. Nenechajte deti hrať sa s káblami a šnúrami. Ak 
spozorujete, že zo zariadenia vychádza horiaci zápach alebo dym, okamžite odpojte napájací kábel. Nadmerná vlhkosť môže 
spôsobiť zásah elektrickým prúdom. Zabráňte kontaktu kábla s horúcimi predmetmi, napríklad s radiátormi.

PREZENTÁCIA KÁBLA DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Nabite svoje ovládače PS5TM a hrajte súčasne. Kábel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge umožňuje nabíjať dva ovládače 
prostredníctvom jedného portu USB typu C, takže môžete hrať aj pri výmene ovládačov.
Charakteristiky
• Kompatibilné s ovládačmi a konzolou PS5TM

• Nabíjajte 2 ovládače súčasne iba s jedným portom USB typu C.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
1. Pripojte zástrčku USB Type-C kábla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge k jednému z portov USB Type-C na konzole PS5TM.
2. Potom pripojte jeden z konektorov USB Type-C kábla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge k portu USB Type-C na ovládači PS5TM.
3. Zopakujte predchádzajúcu operáciu pre druhý radič.

OBSAH
• 1 x kábel Double Play & Charge Steelplay® • 1 x užívateľská príručka

• Hrajte s káblom s dĺžkou 3 metre 
   (vrátane 1 metra voľných káblov)
• Umožňuje hrať počas nabíjania



Pri odstraňovaní problémov je možné kontaktovať zákaznícky servis e-mailom na adrese sav@ecdist.com.

Poznámka: Môžete nabíjať jeden alebo dva ovládače súčasne. Počas nabíjania sa rozsvieti LED indikátor na ovládači. Pri prvom 
pripojení ovládača ku konzole používajte iba originálny kábel dodávaný s konzolou! Ak chcete znova pripojiť ovládač, najskôr 
odpojte nabíjací kábel!

ZÁRUČNÉ PODMIENKY

Záručná doba je obmedzená na dva (2) roky od dátumu nákupu po predložení dokladu o kúpe. Je potrebné správne 
dodržiavať prevádzkové pokyny. Výrobok nesmie byť poškodený znehodnotením, nesprávnym použitím, nedbalosťou, 
nehodou, zničením alebo zmenou sériového čísla, použitím neprimeraného elektrického napätia alebo prúdov, opravou, 
úpravou alebo údržbou inou osobou alebo treťou stranou okrem nášho servisného oddelenia alebo autorizovaného 
opravárenské stredisko, použitie náhradných dielov iných ako súčiastok Steelplay®, alebo zmena produktu akýmkoľvek 
spôsobom, vloženie tohto produktu do iného produktu alebo poškodenie spôsobené nehodou, požiarom, povodňou, 
bleskom alebo inou prírodnou katastrofou a akýmkoľvek použitím ktorý porušuje pokyny poskytnuté spoločnosťou 
Steelplay®. Povinnosti spoločnosti Steelplay® sú obmedzené na opravu alebo výmenu rovnakého alebo podobného produktu 
podľa vlastného výberu. Ak chcete získať opravu produktu v rámci tejto záruky, musíte produkt a doklad o zakúpení (t. J. 
Doklad o kúpe alebo faktúru) predložiť predajcovi alebo priamo v centre technickej podpory Steelplay® so zaplatenými 
poplatkami za prepravu. Akékoľvek podmienky, ktoré sú v rozpore s federálnymi alebo štátnymi zákonmi, pravidlami a / 
alebo povinnosťami, sa v tejto konkrétnej oblasti nebudú uplatňovať a Steelplay® sa bude týmito zákonmi, pravidlami a / 
alebo povinnosťami riadiť. Pri vrátení produktu do opravy ho prosím starostlivo zabalte, najlepšie do pôvodného obalu. 
Pridajte aj vysvetlenie. DÔLEŽITÉ: Aby ste sa vyhli zbytočným nákladom a nepríjemnostiam, pozorne si prečítajte, či ste si 
prečítali pokyny v tejto príručke a či ste ich dodržali. Táto záruka nahrádza všetky ďalšie záruky, povinnosti a zodpovednosti. 
Niektoré štáty nepripúšťajú obmedzenia doby trvania záruky. V takom prípade sa vás vyššie uvedené obmedzenia nemusia 
týkať. V ŽIADNOM PRÍPADE NEBUDEME ZODPOVEDNÍ ZA ŽIADNE ŠPECIÁLNE ALEBO NÁSLEDNÉ ŠKODY VYPLÝVAJÚCE Z 
ŽIADNEHO PORUŠENIA TEJTO ŽIADNEJ ZÁRUKY, VÝSLOVNEJ ALEBO IMPLIKOVANEJ, AKÉKOĽVEK DRUHU. Niektoré štáty 
neumožňujú vylúčenie alebo obmedzenie náhodných, nepriamych, osobitných alebo následných škôd, takže vyššie uvedené 
obmedzenie sa vás nemusí týkať. Táto záruka vám dáva konkrétne zákonné práva a môžete mať aj ďalšie práva, ktoré sa líšia 
štát od štátu. Táto záruka vám dáva konkrétne zákonné práva a môžete mať aj ďalšie práva, ktoré sa líšia štát od štátu. Tento 
symbol na produkte alebo v príručke znamená, že vaše elektrické a elektronické zariadenia by mali byť na konci svojej 
životnosti zlikvidované oddelene od domáceho odpadu. Vo Francúzsku existuje niekoľko systémov zberu recyklovateľného 
odpadu. Ďalšie informácie získate od miestneho úradu alebo u predajcu, u ktorého ste výrobok zakúpili.
Nasledujúce symboly naznačujú, že elektrické a elektronické zariadenia a batérie označené týmito symbolmi by sa nemali na 
konci svojej životnosti likvidovať ako domový odpad. Namiesto toho by sa mali odovzdať na zberných miestach na recykláciu 
elektrických a elektronických zariadení a batérií na správne ošetrenie, zhodnotenie a recykláciu v súlade s vnútroštátnymi 
právnymi predpismi a smernicou 2012/19 / EÚ. Správnou likvidáciou týchto výrobkov prispejete k ochrane prírodných zdrojov 
a zabránite možným negatívnym dopadom na životné prostredie a zdravie ľudí, ktoré by inak mohli byť spôsobené 
nesprávnym zaobchádzaním s týmito výrobkami. Ďalšie informácie o recyklácii tohto produktu získate na miestnom 
mestskom úrade, v komunálnej službe alebo v obchode, kde ste výrobok zakúpili. V závislosti od vnútroštátnych právnych 
predpisov môžu byť za nesprávne zneškodnenie tohto odpadu uložené pokuty. [Profesionálni používatelia] Ak chcete 
tento výrobok zlikvidovať, obráťte sa na svojho predajcu a informujte sa o podmienkach kúpnej zmluvy. [Ostatné krajiny 
mimo Európskej únie] Tieto symboly sú platné iba v rámci Európskej únie. Pri likvidácii týchto výrobkov dodržiavajte 
príslušné národné zákony alebo iné nariadenia vašej krajiny týkajúce sa zaobchádzania s elektrickými a elektronickými 
zariadeniami a použitými batériami.
Tento výrobok má označenie CE podľa nasledujúcich európskych smerníc:
• Smernica Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2012/19 / EÚ zo 4. júla 2012 o odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení 
(OEEZ). ¹
• Smernica Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2011/65 / EÚ z 8. júna 2011 o obmedzení používania určitých nebezpečných látok 
v elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach. ²
• Smernica Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2014/30 / EÚ z 26. februára 2014 o aproximácii právnych predpisov členských 
štátov týkajúcich sa elektromagnetickej kompatibility (prepracované znenie) ³.

¹ Smernica 2012/19 / EÚ je rekodi�káciou smernice Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2002/96 / ES z 27. januára 2003.
² Smernica 2011/65 / EÚ je rekodi�káciou smernice Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2002/95 / ES z 27. januára 2003.
³ Smernica 2014/30 / EÚ je rekodi�káciou smernice Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 2004/108 / ES z 15. decembra 2004 o aproximácii právnych predpisov 
členských štátov týkajúcich sa elektromagnetickej kompatibility, ktorou sa zrušuje smernica 89/336 / EHS od 20. júla 2007.



        Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup kabla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge!t

OPOZORILO - PRED NAMESTITEV IN UPORABO TEGA NAPRAVE POZORNO PREBERITE DOSTAVLJENA NAVODILA. 
IZDELOVALEC NE BO ODGOVOREN ZA ŠKODO ALI ŠKODO, KI IZHAJA IZ NEPRAVILNE VGRADNJE ALI UPORABE. TA 
PRIROČNIK VEDNO IMAJTE S VAŠO NAPRAVO ZA PRIHODNJE REFERENCE.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

1. Tveganja za otroke in ranljive osebe
Izdelka nikoli ne puščajte na dosegu majhnih otrok. Otrokom ne dovolite, da se igrajo z aparatom. Embalažo shranjujte 
nedosegljivo otrokom. Otroci ne smejo čistiti ali servisirati naprave brez nadzora.
2. Splošna varnost
Izdelka ne uporabljajte z mokrimi rokami in se izogibajte kakršni koli obliki vlage. Izdelka ne nosite in ne premikajte, ko je 
vklopljen. Ne spustite, razstavite, odprite, zdrobite, zvijte ali deformirajte nobenega dela izdelka, saj ga lahko resno poškodujete. 
Za čiščenje izdelka ali drugih čistilnih sredstev ne uporabljajte vode. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov, čistilnih blazinic, topil ali 
kovinskih predmetov. Za čiščenje izdelka uporabite antistatično krpo. Popravila mora izvajati usposobljeno osebje. Tekočine ne 
smejo priti v izdelek. Izdelka ne mečite v ogenj. Za pravilno odstranjevanje elektronskih odpadkov glejte lokalne predpise. V 
izdelek ne vstavljajte predmetov, ki niso dovoljeni, saj lahko pridejo v stik z nevarnimi napetostnimi točkami ali povzročijo kratek 
stik, ki lahko povzroči požar ali električni udar. Na izdelek ne postavljajte težkih predmetov. Izogibajte se prekomernim udarcem 
ali vibracijam izdelka. Ta kamera je samo za notranjo uporabo. Naprave ne izpostavljajte kapljanju ali brizganju vode. Na napravo 
ne postavljajte predmetov, napolnjenih s tekočino, na primer vaz.
3. Tveganja namestitve
Ne nameščajte ali priključujte poškodovane naprave. Previdno upoštevajte navodila za namestitev, priložena napravi. Ne 
nameščajte in ne uporabljajte na mestih, kjer je temperatura pod 15 ° C ali izpostavljena elementom. Izdelka ne izpostavljajte 
neposredni sončni svetlobi ali v bližini vira toplote. Izdelek namestite na suho in brez prahu. Izdelka ne postavljajte na mesta, kjer 
je izpostavljen brizganju vode. Na izdelek ne postavljajte plamenov, kot so prižgane sveče.
4. Uporaba
OPOZORILO ! Nevarnost poškodb, električnega udara, požara, opeklin ali materialne škode na napravi. Ta naprava je namenjena 
gospodinjski uporabi v zaprtih prostorih in je ne bi smeli uporabljati drugače. Upoštevajte varnostna navodila v uporabniškem 
priročniku.
5. Odstranite: - OPOZORILO! Nevarnost poškodb ali zadušitve
Nevarnost poškodbe ali zadušitve Pri odstranjevanju odpadne električne in elektronske opreme (OEEO) upoštevajte varnostna 
navodila.
6. Nevarnost strditve
Vse kable in kable razporedite tako, da jih med premikanjem po sobi nihče (ali žival) nenamerno ne more stopiti ali potegniti. 
Kable in kable hranite izven dosega otrok in hišnih ljubljenčkov. Otrokom ne dovolite, da se igrajo s kabli in vrvicami. Če opazite, 
da naprava oddaja vonj po vročini ali dim, takoj izvlecite napajalni kabel. Odvečna vlaga lahko povzroči električni udar. Kabel naj 
ne pride v stik z vročimi predmeti, kot je radiator.

PREDSTAVITEV DVOSTRINSKEGA KABLA STEELPLAY®
Napolnite krmilnike PS5TM in hkrati igrajte. Kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge omogoča polnjenje dveh krmilnikov prek 
enega vhoda USB Type-C, tako da lahko igrate med zamenjavo krmilnikov.
Značilnosti
• Združljiv s krmilniki in konzolo PS5TM

• Hkrati polnite 2 krmilnika samo z enimi vrati USB Type-C

NAVODILA
1. Priključite vtič USB Type-C na kablu Doubleplay & Charge Steelplay® Double Play & Charge na eno od vrat USB Type-C na 
konzoli PS5TM.
2. Nato priključite enega od vtičev USB tipa C na kablu Doubleplay & Charge Steelplay® Double Play & Charge na vrata USB 
Type-C na krmilniku PS5TM.
3. Ponovite prejšnjo operacijo za drugi krmilnik.
VSEBINA
• 1 x kabel Double Play & Charge Steelplay® • 1 x uporabniški priročnik

• Igrajte se z dolžino kabla 3 metre 
   (vključno z 1 metrom kablov)
• Omogoča predvajanje med polnjenjem



Za odpravljanje težav se lahko obrnete na službo za pomoč uporabnikom po e-pošti na sav@ecdist.com.

Opomba: Hkrati lahko polnite en krmilnik ali dva krmilnika. Med polnjenjem zasveti LED indikator na krmilniku. Ko prvič 
priključite krmilnik na konzolo, uporabite samo originalni kabel, ki ste ga dobili s konzolo! Če želite znova povezati krmilnik, 
najprej odklopite polnilni kabel!

GARANCIJSKI POGOJI

Garancijsko obdobje je omejeno na dve (2) leti od datuma nakupa ob predložitvi dokazila o nakupu. Pravilno je treba 
upoštevati navodila za uporabo. Izdelka ne sme poškodovati poslabšanje, zloraba, malomarnost, nesreča, uničenje ali 
spreminjanje serijske številke, uporaba neprimernih električnih napetosti ali tokov, popravilo, spreminjanje ali vzdrževanje s 
strani katere koli osebe ali tretje osebe, ki ni naša servisna služba ali pooblaščen pooblaščenec. popravilo, uporaba 
nadomestnih delov, ki niso deli Steelplay®, ali kakršna koli sprememba izdelka, vstavljanje tega izdelka v drug izdelek ali 
škoda, ki jo povzroči nesreča, požar, poplava, strela ali druga naravna nesreča in kakršna koli uporaba ki krši navodila podjetja 
Steelplay®. Obveznosti Steelplay® so omejene na popravilo ali zamenjavo z istim ali podobnim izdelkom po svoji izbiri. Če 
želite pridobiti popravilo izdelka v okviru te garancije, morate prodajalcu ali neposredno Centru za tehnično podporo 
Steelplay® predložiti izdelek in dokazilo o nakupu (tj. Potrdilo o nakupu ali račun) s predplačniškimi stroški pošiljanja. Kakršni 
koli pogoji, ki kršijo zvezne ali državne zakone, pravila in / ali obveznosti, ne bodo veljali na tem posebnem področju, 
Steelplay® pa bo spoštoval takšne zakone, pravila in / ali obveznosti. Ko izdelek vračate v popravilo, ga previdno zapakirajte, 
po možnosti v originalno embalažo. Dodajte tudi razlago. POMEMBNO : Da bi se izognili nepotrebnim stroškom in 
nevšečnostim, natančno preverite, ali ste prebrali in upoštevali navodila v tem priročniku. Ta garancija je namesto vseh 
drugih jamstev, obveznosti in odgovornosti. Nekatere države ne dovoljujejo omejitev trajanja garancije, v tem primeru 
zgornje omejitve morda ne veljajo za vas. V NIKATEREM NE BOMO ODGOVORNI ZA KAKRŠNEGA POSEBNA ALI POSLEDIČNA 
ŠKODA, KI IZHAJA IZ KAKRŠNEGA koli kršitve te ali kakršne koli druge garancije, IZrecne ALI IMPLICIRANE, KAKRŠNEGAkoli. 
Nekatere države ne dovoljujejo izključitve ali omejitve naključne, posredne, posebne ali posledične škode, zato zgornja 
omejitev morda ne velja za vas. Ta garancija vam daje posebne zakonske pravice, lahko pa imate tudi druge pravice, ki se 
razlikujejo od države do države. Ta garancija vam daje posebne zakonske pravice, lahko pa imate tudi druge pravice, ki se 
razlikujejo od države do države. Ta simbol na izdelku ali v priročniku pomeni, da bi morali po koncu življenjske dobe svojo 
električno in elektronsko opremo odvreči ločeno od gospodinjskih odpadkov. V Franciji obstaja več sistemov zbiranja 
odpadkov, ki jih je mogoče reciklirati. Za več informacij se obrnite na lokalni organ ali prodajalca, pri katerem ste izdelek 
kupili.
Naslednji simboli pomenijo, da električne in elektronske opreme in baterij, označenih s temi simboli, po koncu življenjske 
dobe ne smete odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke. Namesto tega jih je treba dostaviti na zbirna mesta za recikliranje 
električne in elektronske opreme ter baterije za pravilno obdelavo, predelavo in recikliranje v skladu z nacionalno zakonodajo 
in Direktivo 2012/19 / EU. S pravilnim odstranjevanjem teh izdelkov boste pomagali zaščititi naravne vire in preprečili 
morebitne negativne posledice za okolje in zdravje ljudi, ki bi jih sicer lahko povzročilo neustrezno ravnanje s temi odpadki. 
Za več informacij o recikliranju tega izdelka se obrnite na lokalno mestno pisarno, službo za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih 
odpadkov ali trgovino, kjer ste izdelek kupili. Glede na nacionalno zakonodajo se lahko za nepravilno odstranjevanje teh 
odpadkov naložijo globe. [Profesionalni uporabniki] Če želite ta izdelek odstraniti, se obrnite na prodajalca in se 
pozanimajte o pogojih kupne pogodbe. [Druge države zunaj Evropske unije] Ti simboli veljajo samo znotraj Evropske 
unije. Pri odstranjevanju teh izdelkov upoštevajte veljavno nacionalno zakonodajo ali druge predpise vaše države za 
obdelavo električne in elektronske opreme in rabljenih baterij.
Ta izdelek je označen s CE v skladu z naslednjimi evropskimi direktivami:
• Direktiva 2012/19 / EU z dne 4. julija 2012 Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi 
(OEEO). ¹
• Direktiva 2011/65 / EU z dne 8. junija 2011 Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta o omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi 
v električni in elektronski opremi. ²
• Direktiva 2014/30 / EU Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta z dne 26. februarja 2014 o približevanju zakonodaje držav članic o 
elektromagnetni združljivosti (prenovitev) ³.

¹ Direktiva 2012/19 / EU je preoblikovanje Direktive 2002/96 / ES Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta z dne 27. januarja 2003.
² Direktiva 2011/65 / EU je kodiranje Direktive 2002/95 / ES Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta z dne 27. januarja 2003.
³ Direktiva 2014/30 / EU je kodiranje Direktive 2004/108 / ES Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta z dne 15. decembra 2004 o približevanju zakonodaje držav 
članic v zvezi z elektromagnetno združljivostjo in razveljavitvi Direktive 89/336 / EGS od 20. julija 2007.



        Vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat cablul Steelplay® Double Play & Charge!

AVERTISMENT - ÎNAINTE DE A INSTALA ȘI A UTILIZA ACEST APARAT CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE INSTRUCȚIUNILE FURNIZATE. 
PRODUCĂTORUL NU VA FI RĂSPUNDERE PENTRU NICI O DAUNĂ SAU VATAMARE REZULTATĂ DIN INSTALAREA SAU 
UTILIZAREA NECUVORATĂ. PĂSTRAȚI ÎNTOTDEAUNA ACEST MANUAL CU DISPOZITIVUL DVS. PENTRU REFERINȚE 
VIITOARE.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA

1. Riscuri pentru copii și persoane vulnerabile
Nu lăsați niciodată acest produs la îndemâna copiilor mici. Nu lăsați copiii să se joace cu aparatul. Nu lăsați ambalajul la îndemâna 
copiilor. Copiilor nu trebuie să li se permită să curețe sau să întrețină aparatul fără supraveghere.
2. Siguranță generală
Nu utilizați produsul cu mâinile ude și evitați orice formă de umiditate. Nu transportați sau mutați produsul când este pornit. Nu 
aruncați, dezasamblați, nu deschideți, zdrobiți, răsuciți sau deformați nicio parte a produsului, deoarece acest lucru îl poate 
deteriora grav. Nu folosiți apă pentru a curăța produsul sau alți agenți de curățare. Nu utilizați produse abrazive, tampoane de 
curățat, solvenți sau obiecte metalice. Folosiți o cârpă antistatică pentru a curăța produsul. Reparațiile trebuie efectuate de 
personal cali�cat. Lichidele nu trebuie să intre în produs. Nu aruncați acest produs în foc. Consultați reglementările locale pentru 
eliminarea corespunzătoare a deșeurilor electronice. Nu introduceți alte obiecte decât cele permise în produs, deoarece acestea 
pot intra în contact cu puncte de tensiune periculoase sau pot provoca un scurtcircuit, care ar putea duce la incendiu sau 
electrocutare. Nu așezați obiecte grele pe produs. Evitați șocul sau vibrațiile excesive ale produsului. Această cameră este doar 
pentru uz interior. Nu expuneți aparatul la picurare sau stropire de apă. Nu puneți obiecte umplute cu lichide, cum ar � vaze, pe 
aparat.
3. Riscuri de instalare
Nu instalați și nu conectați un aparat deteriorat. Urmați cu atenție instrucțiunile de instalare furnizate împreună cu aparatul. Nu 
instalați sau utilizați într-un loc în care temperatura este sub 15 ° C sau expusă elementelor. Nu expuneți produsul la lumina 
directă a soarelui sau lângă o sursă de căldură. Instalați produsul într-un loc uscat și fără praf. Nu așezați produsul acolo unde 
poate � expus la stropirea apei. Nu puneți ©ăcări, cum ar � lumânări aprinse, pe produs.
4. Folosiți
AVERTIZARE ! Risc de rănire, electrocutare, incendiu, arsuri sau deteriorarea bunurilor aparatului. Acest aparat este destinat uzului 
casnic în interior și nu trebuie utilizat altfel. Urmați instrucțiunile de siguranță din manualul de utilizare.
5. Dispus de : - AVERTISMENT ! Pericol de rănire sau sufocare
Risc de rănire sau as�xie Urmați instrucțiunile de siguranță atunci când aruncați deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice 
(DEEE).
6. Pericol de frânghie
Aranjați toate cablurile și cablurile astfel încât nimeni (sau un animal) să nu le poată călca sau trage accidental în timp ce se 
deplasează în cameră. Nu lăsați cablurile și cablurile la îndemâna copiilor și a animalelor de companie. Nu lăsați copiii să se joace 
cu cabluri și cabluri. Dacă observați că aparatul emite un miros de fum sau fum, deconectați imediat cablul de alimentare. 
Umezeala în exces poate provoca electrocutare. Nu lăsați cablul să intre în contact cu un obiect �erbinte, cum ar � un radiator.

PREZENTAREA CABLULUI DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Încărcați controlerele PS5TM și jucați în același timp. Cablul Steelplay® Double Play & Charge vă permite să încărcați două 
controlere printr-un singur port USB de tip C, astfel încât să puteți juca în timp ce schimbați controlerele.
Caracteristici
• Compatibil cu controlerele și consola PS5TM

• Încărcați 2 controlere simultan cu un singur port USB Type-C

MANUAL DE INSTRUCTIUNI
1. Conectați mufa USB Type-C a cablului Steelplay® Double Play & Charge la unul dintre porturile USB Type-C de pe consola 
PS5TM.
2. Conectați apoi una dintre mufele USB de tip C ale cablului Steelplay® Double Play & Charge la portul USB de tip C al 
controlerului dvs. PS5TM.
3. Repetați operația anterioară pentru al doilea controler.
CONŢINUT
• 1 x cablu Double Play & Charge Steelplay® • 1 x manual de utilizare

• Joacă cu o lungime a cablului de 3 metri 
   (inclusiv cabluri libere de 1 metru)
• Permite redarea în timpul încărcării



Pentru depanare, este posibil să contactați Serviciul Clienți prin e-mail la sav@ecdist.com.

Напомена: Можете истовремено пунити један контролер или два контролера. ЛЕД индикатор на контролеру светли 
током пуњења. Када први пут прикључујете контролер на конзолу, користите само оригинални кабл који сте добили 
уз конзолу! Ако желите поново повезати контролер, прво одспојите кабл за пуњење!

CONDIȚII DE GARANȚIE

Perioada de garanție este limitată la doi (2) ani de la data cumpărării la prezentarea dovezii de cumpărare. Instrucțiunile de 
utilizare trebuie respectate corect. Produsul nu trebuie deteriorat prin deteriorare, utilizare incorectă, neglijență, accident, 
distrugere sau modi�care a numărului de serie, utilizarea tensiunilor sau curenților electrici necorespunzători, reparații, 
modi�cări sau întreținere de către orice persoană sau terță parte, altele decât departamentul nostru de service sau un centru 
de reparații, utilizarea pieselor de schimb, altele decât piesele Steelplay®, sau modi�carea produsului în orice mod, 
introducerea acestui produs într-un alt produs sau daune cauzate de accidente, incendii, inundații, fulgere sau alte calamități 
naturale și orice utilizare care încalcă instrucțiunile furnizate de Steelplay®. Obligațiile Steelplay® se limitează la repararea 
sau înlocuirea cu același produs sau cu un produs similar la alegere. Pentru a obține reparația unui produs în temeiul acestei 
garanții, trebuie să prezentați produsul și dovada achiziției (adică chitanța de achiziție sau factura) către dealerul dvs. sau 
direct la Centrul de asistență tehnică Steelplay® cu taxe de expediere preplătite. Orice termeni care încalcă legile, regulile și / 
sau obligațiile federale sau de stat nu se vor aplica în acea zonă și Steelplay® va respecta aceste legi, reguli și / sau obligații. 
La returnarea produsului pentru reparații, vă rugăm să ambalați produsul cu atenție, de preferință în ambalajul original. 
Adăugați și o explicație. IMPORTANT: Pentru a evita cheltuieli și neplăceri inutile, vă rugăm să veri�cați cu atenție dacă ați 
citit și ați urmat instrucțiunile din acest manual. Această garanție este în locul tuturor celorlalte garanții, obligații și datorii. 
Unele state nu permit limitări ale duratei garanției, caz în care este posibil ca limitările de mai sus să nu se aplice pentru dvs. 
În niciun caz nu vom � răspunzători pentru orice daune speciale sau consecvente care decurg din orice încălcare a prezentei 
sau a oricărei alte garanții, EXPRESĂ SAU IMPLICITĂ, DE ORICE TIP. Unele state nu permit excluderea sau limitarea daunelor 
accidentale, indirecte, speciale sau consecințe, astfel încât este posibil ca limitarea de mai sus să nu se aplice pentru dvs. 
Această garanție vă oferă drepturi legale speci�ce și este posibil să aveți și alte drepturi care variază de la stat la stat. Această 
garanție vă oferă drepturi legale speci�ce și este posibil să aveți și alte drepturi care variază de la stat la stat. Acest simbol de 
pe produs sau din manual înseamnă că echipamentele dvs. electrice și electronice ar trebui eliminate separat de deșeurile 
menajere la sfârșitul vieții sale. În Franța există mai multe sisteme de colectare a deșeurilor reciclabile. Pentru mai multe 
informații, vă rugăm să contactați autoritatea locală sau distribuitorul de la care ați achiziționat produsul.
Următoarele simboluri indică faptul că echipamentele electrice și electronice și bateriile marcate cu aceste simboluri nu 
trebuie aruncate ca deșeuri menajere la sfârșitul vieții lor utile. În schimb, acestea ar trebui livrate la punctele de colectare 
pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice și electronice și a bateriilor pentru tratarea, recuperarea și reciclarea 
corespunzătoare în conformitate cu legislația națională și Directiva 2012/19 / UE. Eliminând corect aceste produse, veți 
contribui la protejarea resurselor naturale și la prevenirea posibilelor consecințe negative asupra mediului și sănătății umane, 
care altfel ar putea � cauzate de manipularea necorespunzătoare a deșeurilor acestor produse. Pentru mai multe informații 
despre reciclarea acestui produs, vă rugăm să contactați biroul local local, serviciul de eliminare a deșeurilor menajere sau 
magazinul de la care ați achiziționat produsul. În funcție de legislația națională, pot � aplicate amenzi pentru eliminarea 
incorectă a acestor deșeuri. [Utilizatori profesioniști] Dacă doriți să aruncați acest produs, vă rugăm să contactați 
distribuitorul și să consultați condițiile contractului de cumpărare. [Alte țări din afara Uniunii Europene] Aceste 
simboluri sunt valabile numai în Uniunea Europeană. Când aruncați aceste produse, vă rugăm să respectați legile naționale 
aplicabile sau alte reglementări din țara dvs. pentru tratarea echipamentelor electrice și electronice și a bateriilor uzate.
Acest produs este marcat CE în conformitate cu următoarele directive europene:
• Directiva 2012/19 / UE din 4 iulie 2012 a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului privind deșeurile de echipamente electrice 
și electronice (DEEE). ¹
• Directiva 2011/65 / UE din 8 iunie 2011 a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului privind restricționarea utilizării anumitor 
substanțe periculoase în echipamentele electrice și electronice. ²
• Directiva 2014/30 / UE a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului din 26 februarie 2014 privind apropierea legislațiilor 
statelor membre referitoare la compatibilitatea electromagnetică (reformare) ³.

 
¹ Directiva 2012/19 / UE este o recodi�care a Directivei 2002/96 / CE a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului din 27 ianuarie 2003.
² Directiva 2011/65 / UE este o recodi�care a Directivei 2002/95 / CE a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului din 27 ianuarie 2003.
³ Directiva 2014/30 / UE este o recodi�care a Directivei 2004/108 / CE a Parlamentului European și a Consiliului din 15 decembrie 2004 privind apropierea 
legislațiilor statelor membre referitoare la compatibilitatea electromagnetică și de abrogare a Directivei 89/336 / CEE din 20 iulie 2007.



        Kiitos, että ostit Steelplay® Double Play & Charge -kaapelin!

VAROITUS - ENNEN TÄMÄN LAITTEEN ASENNUSTA JA KÄYTTÖÄ LUE HUOLELLISESTI TOIMITETUT OHJEET. VALMISTAJA EI 
OLE VASTUUSSA PAREMPIN ASENNUKSESTA TAI KÄYTTÖÖN LIITTYVISTÄ VAHINGOISTA JA VAHINGOISTA. PIDÄ AINA 
TÄMÄ KÄYTTÖOHJE LAITTEESI kanssa TULEVAISEKSI.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

1. Lapsille ja haavoittuville henkilöille aiheutuvat riskit
Älä koskaan jätä tätä tuotetta pienten lasten ulottuville. Älä anna lasten leikkiä laitteella. Pidä pakkaus poissa lasten ulottuvilta. 
Lapsia ei saa antaa puhdistaa tai huoltaa laitetta ilman valvontaa.
2. Yleinen turvallisuus
Älä käytä tuotetta märillä käsillä ja vältä minkäänlaista kosteutta. Älä kuljeta tai siirrä tuotetta, kun siihen on kytketty virta. Älä 
pudota, pura, avaa, murskaa, kierrä tai deformoi mitään tuotteen osaa, koska se voi aiheuttaa vakavia vaurioita. Älä käytä vettä 
tuotteen tai muiden puhdistusaineiden puhdistamiseen. Älä käytä hankaavia tuotteita, hankaustyynyjä, liuottimia tai 
metalliesineitä. Käytä tuotteen puhdistamiseen antistaattista liinaa. Korjaukset on suoritettava pätevän henkilöstön toimesta. 
Nesteet eivät saa päästä tuotteeseen. Älä heitä tätä tuotetta tuleen. Katso paikalliset määräykset elektroniikkaromun 
asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä. Älä työnnä tuotteeseen muita kuin sallittuja esineitä, sillä ne voivat joutua kosketuksiin 
vaarallisten jännitepisteiden kanssa tai aiheuttaa oikosulun, joka voi aiheuttaa tulipalon tai sähköiskun. Älä aseta painavia 
esineitä tuotteen päälle. Vältä liiallisia iskuja tai tärinää tuotteelle. Tämä kamera on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön. Älä altista 
laitetta tippuvalle tai roiskuvalle vedelle. Älä aseta nesteillä täytettyjä esineitä, kuten maljakoita, laitteen päälle.
3. Asennusriskit
Älä asenna tai liitä vaurioitunutta laitetta. Noudata huolellisesti laitteen mukana toimitettuja asennusohjeita. Älä asenna tai 
käytä paikkaan, jossa lämpötila on alle 15 ° C tai alttiina elementeille. Älä altista tuotetta suoralle auringonvalolle tai 
lämmönlähteen lähelle. Asenna tuote kuivaan ja pölyttömään paikkaan. Älä aseta tuotetta paikkaan, jossa se voi altistua 
roiskeille. Älä aseta liekkejä, kuten sytytettyjä kynttilöitä, tuotteen päälle.
4. Käytä VAROITUS ! Loukkaantumisen, sähköiskun, tulipalon, palovammojen tai laitteen vahingoittumisen vaara. 
Tämä laite on tarkoitettu kotitalouskäyttöön eikä sitä pidä käyttää muuten. Noudata käyttöohjeen turvaohjeita.
5. Hävitetty: - VAROITUS! Loukkaantumisen tai tukehtumisen vaara
Loukkaantumis- tai tukehtumisvaara Noudata turvallisuusmääräyksiä, kun hävität sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromua.
6. Johdon vaara
Sijoita kaikki kaapelit ja johdot siten, että kukaan (tai eläin) ei voi vahingossa astua tai vetää niitä liikkuessaan huoneessa. Pidä 
kaapelit ja johdot poissa lasten ja lemmikkien ulottuvilta. Älä anna lasten leikkiä kaapeleilla. Jos huomaat, että laitteesta tulee 
palavaa hajua tai savua, irrota virtajohto välittömästi. Liiallinen kosteus voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun. Älä anna johdon joutua 
kosketuksiin kuumien esineiden, kuten patterin, kanssa.

KAKSOISPLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY® -KAAPELIN ESITTELY
Lataa PS5TM-ohjaimet ja pelaa samanaikaisesti. Steelplay® Double Play & Charge -kaapelin avulla voit ladata kaksi ohjainta 
yhdestä USB Type-C -portista, joten voit pelata samalla, kun vaihdat ohjaimia.
Ominaisuudet
• Yhteensopiva PS5TM-ohjainten ja -konsolin kanssa                                                                
• Lataa 2 ohjainta samanaikaisesti vain yhden USB 
   Type-C -portin kanssa

KÄYTTÖOPAS
1. Liitä Steelplay® Double Play & Charge -kaapelin USB Type-C -liitin PS5 ™ -konsolin johonkin USB Type-C -portista.
2. Liitä sitten yksi Steelplay® Double Play & Charge -kaapelin USB Type-C -liittimistä PS5 ™ -ohjaimen USB Type-C -porttiin.
3. Toista edellinen toimenpide toiselle ohjaimelle.

SISÄLTÖ
• 1 x Double Play & Charge -kaapeli Steelplay® • 1 x käyttöopas

• Pelaa 3 metrin kaapelilla (mukaan lukien 1 metrin löysät 
   kaapelit)
• Sallii toiston latauksen aikana



• Pelaa 3 metrin kaapelilla (mukaan lukien 1 metrin löysät 
   kaapelit)
• Sallii toiston latauksen aikana

Vianmääritystä varten on mahdollista ottaa yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun sähköpostitse osoitteeseen sav@ecdist.com.

Huomaa: Voit ladata yhden ohjaimen tai kaksi ohjainta samanaikaisesti. Säätimen LED-merkkivalo syttyy latauksen aikana. 
Kun kytket ohjaimen konsoliin ensimmäistä kertaa, käytä vain konsolin mukana toimitettua alkuperäistä kaapelia! Jos haluat 
kytkeä ohjaimen uudelleen, irrota ensin latauskaapeli!

TAKUUEHDOT

Takuuaika on rajoitettu kahteen (2) vuoteen ostopäivästä ostotodistuksen esittämisen jälkeen. Käyttöohjeita on 
noudatettava oikein. Tuote ei saa vahingoittua muiden henkilöiden tai kolmansien kuin huoltopalvelumme tai 
huoltoyksikkömme pilaantumisen, virheellisen käytön, huolimattomuuden, onnettomuuden, sarjanumeron tuhoutumisen 
tai muuttamisen, sopimattomien sähköjännitteiden tai -virtojen käytön, korjauksen, muokkaamisen tai huollon vuoksi. 
valtuutettuun korjaamoon, muiden varaosien kuin Steelplay®-osien käyttöön tai tuotteen muokkaamiseen millään tavalla, 
tuotteen asettamiseen toiseen tuotteeseen tai onnettomuuden, tulipalon, tulvan, salaman tai muiden luonnonkatastro�en 
tai muiden käyttö, joka rikkoo Steelplay®: n ohjeita. Steelplay®: n velvollisuudet rajoittuvat korjaamiseen tai korvaamiseen 
valitsemallasi tai vastaavalla tuotteella. Saadaksesi tuotteen korjauksen tällä takuulla, toimita tuote ja ostotodistus (ts. 
Ostokuitti tai lasku) jälleenmyyjällesi tai suoraan Steelplay®-tekniseen tukikeskukseen ennakkomaksullisilla 
toimitusmaksuilla. Liittovaltion tai osavaltion lakien, sääntöjen ja / tai velvoitteiden vastaisia ehtoja ei sovelleta kyseisellä 
alueella, ja Steelplay® noudattaa näitä lakeja, sääntöjä ja / tai velvoitteita. Kun palautat tuotteen korjattavaksi, pakkaa tuote 
huolellisesti, mieluiten alkuperäiseen pakkaukseensa. Lisää myös selitys. TÄRKEÄÄ: Tarpeettomien kustannusten ja vaivojen 
välttämiseksi tarkista huolellisesti, että olet lukenut ja noudattanut tämän käyttöoppaan ohjeita. Tämä takuu korvaa kaikki 
muut takuut, velvoitteet ja vastuut. Jotkin osavaltiot eivät salli takuun keston rajoituksia, jolloin yllä olevat rajoitukset eivät 
välttämättä koske sinua. EI VOIMASSA MISSÄÄNTÄ VASTUUSSA ERITYISISTÄ TAI SEURAAVISISTA VAHINGOISTA, JOTKA TULEVAT 
TÄMÄN TÄMÄN TAI TAKAISUUDEN ILMOITETTAVAT TAI TAKAISET TAKUUT. Jotkin osavaltiot eivät salli satunnaisten, epäsuorien, 
erityisten tai välillisten vahinkojen poissulkemista tai rajoittamista, joten yllä olevat rajoitukset eivät välttämättä koske 
sinua. Tämä takuu antaa sinulle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia, ja sinulla voi olla myös muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat 
osavaltioittain. Tämä takuu antaa sinulle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia, ja sinulla voi olla myös muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat 
osavaltioittain. Tämä tuotteessa tai käyttöoppaassa oleva symboli tarkoittaa, että sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteesi tulee 
hävittää erillään kotitalousjätteestä niiden käyttöiän lopussa. Ranskassa on erilaisia kierrätettävän jätteen 
keräysjärjestelmiä. Lisätietoja saa paikalliselta viranomaiselta tai jälleenmyyjältä, jolta ostit tuotteen.
Seuraavat symbolit osoittavat, että näillä symboleilla merkittyjä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ja paristoja ei tule hävittää 
talousjätteiden mukana niiden käyttöiän lopussa. Sen sijaan ne olisi toimitettava keräyspisteisiin sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaitteiden ja paristojen kierrätystä varten asianmukaista käsittelyä, hyödyntämistä ja kierrätystä varten 
kansallisen lainsäädännön ja direktiivin 2012/19 / EU mukaisesti. Hävittämällä nämä tuotteet oikein autat suojelemaan 
luonnonvaroja ja estämään mahdolliset kielteiset vaikutukset ympäristölle ja ihmisten terveydelle, jotka muuten voisivat 
johtua näiden tuotteiden epäasianmukaisesta jätteenkäsittelystä. Jos haluat lisätietoja tämän tuotteen kierrätyksestä, ota 
yhteyttä paikalliseen kaupungin toimistoon, kotitalousjätteen huoltoon tai myymälään, josta ostit tuotteen. Kansallisesta 
lainsäädännöstä riippuen tämän jätteen virheellisestä hävittämisestä voidaan määrätä sakkoja. Ammattikäyttäjät] Jos 
haluat hävittää tämän tuotteen, ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään ja tutustu ostosopimuksen ehtoihin. Muut maat Euroopan 
unionin ulkopuolella] Nämä symbolit ovat voimassa vain Euroopan unionissa. Noudattaessasi näitä tuotteita noudata maasi 
voimassa olevia kansallisia lakeja tai muita määräyksiä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden ja käytettyjen paristojen 
käsittelyssä.
Tällä tuotteella on CE-merkintä seuraavien eurooppalaisten direktiivien mukaisesti:
• Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivi 2012/19 / EU, annettu 4 päivänä heinäkuuta 2012, sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaiteromusta (WEEE). 1
• Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivi 2011/65 / EU, annettu 8. kesäkuuta 2011, tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden 
käytön rajoittamisesta sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa. ²
• Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivi 2014/30 / EU, annettu 26 päivänä helmikuuta 2014, sähkömagneettista 
yhteensopivuutta koskevan jäsenvaltioiden lainsäädännön lähentämisestä (uudelleenlaadittu toisinto) ³.

¹ Direktiivi 2012/19 / EU on 27 päivänä tammikuuta 2003 annetun Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivin 2002/96 / EY uudelleenmuotoilu.
² Direktiivi 2011/65 / EU on 27 päivänä tammikuuta 2003 annetun Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston direktiivin 2002/95 / EY uudelleenmuotoilu.
³ Direktiivi 2014/30 / EU on sähkömagneettiseen yhteensopivuuteen liittyvän jäsenvaltioiden lainsäädännön lähentämisestä ja direktiivin 89/336 / ETY 20. 
heinäkuuta 2007.



        Zahvaljujemo na kupnji Steelplay® kabela za dvostruku reprodukciju i punjenje!

UPOZORENJE - PRIJE INSTALACIJE I KORIŠTENJA OVOG UREĐAJA, PAŽLJIVO PROČITAJTE DAVANE UPUTE. PROIZVOĐAČ 
SE NE MOŽE ODRŽAVATI ODGOVORNU ZA ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA PROIZLAŽE IZ NEPRAVILNE UGRADNJE ILI UPOTREBE. 
OVAJ PRIRUČNIK UVIJEK ČUVAJTE SA SVOJIM UREĐAJEM ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

1. Sigurnost djece i ranjivih ljudi
Pazite da ovaj proizvod nikada ne ostavljate na dohvat male djece. Ne dopustite djeci da se igraju uređajem. Pakiranje čuvajte 
izvan dohvata djece. Djeca ne bi trebala čistiti ili održavati uređaj bez nadzora.
2. Opća sigurnost
Proizvod nemojte koristiti mokrim rukama i izbjegavajte vlagu. Nemojte nositi ili premještati proizvod dok je napajan. Nemojte 
ispuštati, rastavljati, otvarati, drobiti, uvijati, deformirati bilo koji dio proizvoda, jer bi ih mogao ozbiljno oštetiti. Nemojte koristiti 
vodu za čišćenje proizvoda ili bilo kojeg drugog proizvoda za čišćenje. Nemojte koristiti abrazive, jastučiće za ribanje, otapala ili 
metalne predmete. Za čišćenje proizvoda koristite antistatičku krpu. Sve popravke mora izvoditi kvali�cirano osoblje. Spriječite 
ulazak tekućine u proizvod. Ne bacajte ovaj proizvod u vatru. Pogledajte lokalne smjernice za pravilne metode zbrinjavanja 
elektroničkog otpada. U proizvod nemojte umetati druge predmete koji su dopušteni jer mogu dodirnuti opasne naponske točke 
ili prouzročiti kratki spoj koji može dovesti do požara ili električnog udara. Ne stavljajte teške predmete na proizvod. Izbjegavajte 
udar ili pretjerane vibracije uređaja. Ovaj je uređaj namijenjen samo za unutarnju upotrebu. Uređaj ne smije biti izložen kapanju 
ili prskanju vode. Na uređaj nemojte stavljati predmete napunjene tekućinom, poput vaza.
3. Instalacija
Nemojte instalirati ili priključiti oštećeni uređaj. Pažljivo slijedite upute za instalaciju isporučene s uređajem. Uređaj nemojte 
instalirati niti ga koristiti na mjestu gdje je temperatura okoline niža od 15 ° C ili na mjestu izloženom elementima. Nemojte 
instalirati proizvod na izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti ili u blizini jakog izvora topline. Instalirajte proizvod na suho mjesto zaštićeno 
od prašine. Ne stavljajte proizvod blizu prozora na kojem će biti izložen izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti. Nemojte ga postavljati na 
mjesta koja su izložena prskanju vode. Na uređaj ne stavljajte izvore plamena, poput upaljenih svijeća.
4. Koristite - UPOZORENJE ! Opasnost od ozljeda, strujnog udara, požara, opeklina ili materijalne štete na uređaju
Ovaj je uređaj namijenjen kućanskoj upotrebi i ne smije se koristiti na drugi način. Slijedite sigurnosne upute u korisničkom 
priručniku.
5. Zbrinjavanje - UPOZORENJE ! Opasnost od ozljeda ili gušenja
Pridržavajte se sigurnosnih pravila pri odlaganju otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme (WEEE).
6. Kabeli
Postavite sve kabele i kabele tako da ih nitko (ili nijedna životinja) ne može slučajno spotaknuti ili povući dok se kreće po sobi. 
Pazite da kabele i kabele držite izvan dohvata djece i kućnih ljubimaca. Ne dopustite da se vaša djeca igraju kablovima i 
kablovima. Odmah isključite uređaj iz utičnice ako primijetite da odaje gori ili dim.

PREZENTACIJA KABLA DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Napunite svoje PS5 ™ kontrolere i igrajte istovremeno. Kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge omogućuje vam punjenje dva 
kontrolera s jednog USB priključka Type-C, tako da možete igrati dok mijenjate svoje kontrolere.
Značajke
• Kompatibilno s PS5 ™ kontrolerima i konzolom
• Istovremeno punite 2 kontrolera koristeći samo jedan 
   USB Type-C priključak
PRIRUČNIK
1. Spojite USB utikač C kabela Steelplay® Double Play & Charge na jedan od USB priključaka Type-C na vašoj PS5 ™ konzoli.
2. Zatim spojite jedan od USB utikača tipa C Steelplay® kabela za dvostruku reprodukciju i punjenje na USB priključak Type-C na 
vašem upravljaču
PS5 ™.
3. Ponovite prethodni postupak za drugi kontroler.
SADRŽAJ
• 1 x Steelplay® kabel za dvostruku reprodukciju i punjenje

• Igrajte se s kabelom duljine 3 metra (uključujući 1 metar  
   zasebnih kabela)
• Omogućuje vam reprodukciju tijekom punjenja

• 1 x Uputa za uporabu



Za rješavanje problema moguće je kontaktirati Službu za prodaju nakon e-pošte na adresu sav@ecdist.com.

Napomena: Možete istovremeno puniti jedan regulator ili dva kontrolera. LED indikator na upravljaču svijetli tijekom 
punjenja. Kad prvi put priključujete kontroler na konzolu, koristite samo originalni kabel koji ste dobili uz konzolu! Ako želite 
ponovno spojiti kontroler, prvo odspojite kabel za punjenje!

Uvjeti garancije

Jamstveno razdoblje ograničeno je na dvije (2) godine od datuma kupnje, uz podnošenje dokaza o kupnji. Upute za uporabu 
moraju se pravilno poštivati. Proizvod ne smije biti oštećen degradacijom, nepravilnom uporabom, nemarom, nesrećom, 
uništenjem ili promjenom serijskog broja, upotrebom neprikladnih napona ili električnih struja, popravkom, preinakom ili 
održavanjem od strane bilo koje osobe ili treće strane, osim naše usluge nakon prodaje servis ili ovlašteni servisni centar, 
upotreba zamjenskih dijelova koji nisu dijelovi Steelplay® ili modi�kacija proizvoda na bilo koji način, uvođenje ovog 
proizvoda u bilo koji drugi proizvod ili šteta uzrokovana nesrećom, požarom, poplavom, munjom , ili druga Božja djela i bilo 
kakva uporaba protivna uputama Steelplay®-a. Obveze tvrtke Steelplay® ograničene su na popravak ili zamjenu identičnim 
ili sličnim proizvodom, po svojoj udobnosti. Da biste dobili uslugu za proizvod pod ovim jamstvom, predstavite proizvod i 
dokaz o kupnji (tj. Potvrdu o prodaji ili račun) vašem prodavaču ili izravno centru za podršku. Steelplay® tehnikom prethodno 
plativši troškove otpreme. Bilo koji uvjet da se sukobi sa saveznim ili državnim zakonima, pravilima i / ili obvezama ne mogu 
provesti na tom određenom teritoriju i Steelplay® će se pridržavati takvih zakona, pravila i / ili obveza. Kada vraćate proizvod 
na popravak, pažljivo ga zapakirajte, po mogućnosti koristeći originalnu ambalažu. Uključite i objašnjenje. VAŽNO : Da biste 
izbjegli nepotrebne troškove i neugodnosti, pažljivo provjerite jeste li pročitali i slijedili upute u ovom priručniku. Ovo 
jamstvo djeluje umjesto svih ostalih jamstava, obveza i odgovornosti. Neke države ne dopuštaju ograničenja koliko traje 
jamstvo, tako da se gore opisana ograničenja možda neće odnositi na vas. NIKADA NE SMEMO ODGOVORITI ZA BILO KOJU 
ŠTETU KOJU SU POSEBNE ILI REZULTATI BILO KOJE KRŠENJE OVOG JAMSTVA ILI BILO KOJIH JAMSTAVA, IZRIČITIH ILI 
PODRAZUMIJEVANIMA. Neke države ne dopuštaju izuzeće ili ograničenje slučajnih, neizravnih, posebnih ili posljedičnih šteta, 
u tom slučaju se gore navedeno ograničenje možda neće odnositi na vas. Ovo jamstvo daje vam posebna zakonska prava, a 
možda imate i druga prava koja se razlikuju od države do države.
Ovaj simbol na proizvodu ili u priručniku znači da se vaša električna i elektronička oprema na kraju svog životnog vijeka mora 
odlagati odvojeno od kućnog otpada. U Francuskoj postoje različiti sustavi sakupljanja otpada koji se može reciklirati. Za više 
informacija obratite se lokalnim vlastima ili dobavljaču kod kojeg ste kupili proizvod.
[Europska unija] Sljedeći simboli označavaju da električnu, elektroničku i baterijsku opremu označenu tim simbolima ne bi 
trebalo odlagati kao kućni otpad na kraju svog života. Umjesto toga, trebali bi ih predati na sabirna mjesta za recikliranje 
električne i elektroničke opreme, kao i baterije za pravilno liječenje, oporabu i recikliranje, u skladu s nacionalnim 
zakonodavstvom i Direktivom 2012/19 / EU. Pravilnim odlaganjem ovih proizvoda pomažete u očuvanju prirodnih resursa i 
sprječavate potencijalne negativne učinke na okoliš i ljudsko zdravlje koji bi inače mogli nastati nepravilnim postupanjem s 
otpadom s tim proizvodima. Za detaljnije informacije o recikliranju ovog proizvoda obratite se lokalnom komunalnom uredu, 
službi za kućni otpad ili trgovini u kojoj ste ga kupili. Prema nacionalnom zakonodavstvu, kazne se mogu primijeniti u slučaju 
nepropisnog odlaganja ovog otpada.
[Profesionalni korisnici] Ako želite zbrinuti ovaj proizvod, kontaktirajte svog dobavljača i pregledajte uvjete i odredbe 
ugovora o kupnji.
[Ostale zemlje izvan Europske unije] Ovi simboli vrijede samo unutar Europske unije. Da biste zbrinuli ove proizvode, 
potrebno je slijediti primjenjivo nacionalno zakonodavstvo ili druge propise vaše zemlje za postupanje s električnom i 
elektroničkom opremom i rabljenim baterijama.
Ovaj proizvod nosi CE oznaku u skladu sa sljedećim europskim smjernicama:
• Direktiva 2012/19 / EU od 4. srpnja 2012. Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća o otpadu električne i elektroničke opreme (WEEE).
• Direktiva 2011/65 / EU od 8. lipnja 2011. Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari u 
električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi.
• Direktiva 2014/30 / EU Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća od 26. veljače 2014. o usklađivanju zakona država članica u vezi s 
elektromagnetskom kompatibilnošću (preinačena).

Direktiva 2012/19 / EU preinačila je Direktivu 2002/96 / EZ Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća od 27. siječnja 2003.
Direktiva 2011/65 / EU preinačila je Direktivu 2002/95 / EZ Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća od 27. siječnja 2003.
Direktiva 2014/30 / EU je prekodi�kacija Direktive 2004/108 / EZ Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća od 15. prosinca 2004. o usklađivanju zakona država članica u 
vezi s elektromagnetskom kompatibilnošću i ukidanju Direktive 89/336 / EEZ do od 20. srpnja 2007.

• Igrajte se s kabelom duljine 3 metra (uključujući 1 metar  
   zasebnih kabela)
• Omogućuje vam reprodukciju tijekom punjenja



        Dziękujemy za zakup kabla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge !

OSTRZEŻENIE - PRZED INSTALACJĄ I UŻYWANIEM TEGO URZĄDZENIA UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAJ DOSTARCZONE 
INSTRUKCJE. PRODUCENT NIE PONOSI ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI ZA USZKODZENIA LUB OBRAŻENIA WYNIKAJĄCE Z 
NIEWŁAŚCIWEJ INSTALACJI LUB UŻYTKOWANIA. ZAWSZE PRZECHOWYWAJ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ PRZY URZĄDZENIU DO 
KORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

1. Bezpieczeństwo dzieci i osób szczególnie wrażliwych
Nigdy nie pozostawiaj tego produktu w zasięgu małych dzieci. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się urządzeniem. Przechowuj 
opakowanie poza zasięgiem dzieci. Dzieci nie powinny czyścić ani przeprowadzać konserwacji urządzenia bez nadzoru.
2. Bezpieczeństwo ogólne
Nie używaj produktu mokrymi rękami i unikaj wszelkiego rodzaju wilgoci. Nie przenoś ani nie przenoś produktu, gdy jest zasilany. 
Nie upuszczaj, nie demontuj, nie otwieraj, nie zgniataj, nie skręcaj, nie deformuj żadnej części produktu, może to poważnie 
uszkodzić. Nie używaj wody do czyszczenia produktu ani żadnego innego środka czyszczącego. Nie używaj żadnych materiałów 
ściernych, myjek do szorowania, rozpuszczalników ani metalowych przedmiotów. Do czyszczenia produktu używaj szmatki 
antystatycznej. Wszystkie naprawy muszą być wykonywane przez wykwali�kowany personel. Nie dopuścić do przedostania się 
jakiejkolwiek cieczy do produktu. Nie wrzucaj tego produktu do ognia. Zapoznaj się z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi 
właściwych metod utylizacji odpadów elektronicznych. Do produktu nie wolno wkładać żadnych przedmiotów innych niż 
dozwolone, ponieważ mogą one dotknąć niebezpiecznych punktów napięcia lub spowodować zwarcie prowadzące do pożaru lub 
porażenia prądem. Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na produkcie. Unikaj wstrząsów lub nadmiernych wibracji urządzenia. 
To urządzenie jest przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku w pomieszczeniach. Urządzenie nie powinno być narażone na kapiącą lub 
pryskającą wodę. Nie stawiaj na urządzeniu żadnych przedmiotów wypełnionych płynami, takich jak wazony.
3. Instalacja
Nie instaluj ani nie podłączaj uszkodzonego urządzenia. Dokładnie postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją instalacji dostarczoną z 
urządzeniem. Nie instaluj urządzenia ani nie używaj go w miejscu o temperaturze otoczenia poniżej 15 ° C lub w miejscu 
narażonym na działanie elementów. Nie instaluj produktu w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym lub w pobliżu silnego źródła 
ciepła. Produkt należy zainstalować w suchym miejscu, chronionym przed kurzem. Nie umieszczaj produktu w pobliżu okna, 
gdzie będzie narażony na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych. Nie umieszczaj go w miejscach narażonych na pryskającą 
wodę. Nie umieszczaj na urządzeniu źródeł ognia, takich jak zapalone świece.
4. Użytkowanie - OSTRZEŻENIE ! Ryzyko obrażeń, porażenia prądem elektrycznym, pożaru, oparzeń lub szkód materialnych 
urządzenia To urządzenie jest przeznaczone do użytku domowego w pomieszczeniach i nie powinno być używane w inny sposób. 
Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami bezpieczeństwa zawartymi w instrukcji obsługi.
5. Utylizacja - OSTRZEŻENIE ! Ryzyko obrażeń lub uduszenia
Przestrzegaj zasad bezpieczeństwa podczas utylizacji zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE).
6. Kable
Umieść wszystkie kable i przewody tak, aby nikt (ani żadne zwierzę) nie mogło przypadkowo się o nie potknąć ani pociągnąć 
podczas poruszania się po pomieszczeniu. Upewnij się, że kable i przewody są niedostępne dla dzieci i zwierząt. Nie pozwól 
swoim dzieciom bawić się kablami i przewodami. Natychmiast odłącz urządzenie, jeśli zauważysz, że wydziela ono zapach 
spalenizny lub dym.

PREZENTACJA KABLA DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Naładuj kontrolery PS5 TM i graj w tym samym czasie. Kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge umożliwia ładowanie dwóch 
kontrolerów z jednego portu USB Type-C, dzięki czemu możesz grać podczas zmiany kontrolerów.
Funkcje
• Kompatybilny z kontrolerami i konsolą PS5 TM
• Jednoczesne ładowanie 2 kontrolerów za pomocą 
   tylko jednego portu USB Type-C
PODRĘCZNIK
1. Podłącz wtyczkę USB typu C kabla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge do jednego z portów USB Type-C konsoli PS5 ™.
2. Następnie podłącz jedną z wtyczek USB typu C kabla Steelplay® Double Play & Charge do portu USB Type-C kontrolera PS5 
™.
3. Powtórz poprzednią operację dla drugiego sterownika.

ZADOWOLONY
• 1 x kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge

• Graj z kablem o długości 3 metrów (w tym 1 metr oddzielnych     
   kabli)
• Pozwala grać podczas ładowania

• 1 x instrukcja użytkowania



W celu rozwiązania problemu można skontaktować się z serwisem posprzedażnym, wysyłając wiadomość e-mail na adres sav@ecdist.com.

Uwaga: Możesz ładować jeden kontroler lub dwa kontrolery jednocześnie. Wskaźnik LED na kontrolerze świeci się, gdy trwa 
ładowanie. Podłączając kontroler do konsoli po raz pierwszy, używaj tylko oryginalnego kabla dostarczonego z konsolą! Jeśli 
chcesz ponownie podłączyć kontroler, najpierw odłącz kabel ładujący!

WARUNKI GWARANCJI

Okres gwarancji jest ograniczony do dwóch (2) lat od daty zakupu za okazaniem dowodu zakupu. Należy postępować zgodnie z 
instrukcją obsługi. Produkt nie może zostać uszkodzony przez degradację, niewłaściwe użytkowanie, zaniedbanie, wypadek, 
zniszczenie lub zmianę numeru seryjnego, użycie niewłaściwego napięcia lub prądu elektrycznego, naprawę, mody�kację lub 
konserwację przez jakąkolwiek osobę lub stronę trzecią inną niż nasza obsługa posprzedażna serwis lub autoryzowane centrum 
napraw, stosowanie części zamiennych, które nie są częściami Steelplay® lub w jakikolwiek sposób mody�kacja produktu, 
wprowadzenie tego produktu do innego produktu lub uszkodzenie spowodowane wypadkiem, pożarem, powodzią, wyładowaniami 
atmosferycznymi lub innych klęsk żywiołowych i jakiegokolwiek użycia niezgodnego z instrukcjami dostarczonymi przez Steelplay®. 
Zobowiązania Steelplay® są ograniczone do naprawy lub wymiany na identyczny lub podobny produkt, według własnego uznania. 
W celu skorzystania z serwisu dla produktu objętego niniejszą gwarancją, prosimy o przedstawienie produktu i dowodu jego zakupu 
(tj. Paragonu lub faktury) sprzedawcy lub bezpośrednio w centrum wsparcia. Technika Steelplay® po uprzednim opłaceniu kosztów 
wysyłki. Wszelkie warunki, które są sprzeczne z prawem federalnym lub stanowym, zasadami i / lub zobowiązaniami, nie mogą być 
egzekwowane na tym konkretnym terytorium, a Steelplay® będzie przestrzegać takich praw, zasad i / lub zobowiązań. Zwracając 
produkt do naprawy, należy starannie zapakować produkt, najlepiej w oryginalne opakowanie. Prosimy o dołączenie wyjaśnienia. 
WAŻNE : Aby uniknąć niepotrzebnych kosztów i niedogodności, prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z instrukcjami zawartymi w 
niniejszej instrukcji i przestrzeganie ich. Niniejsza gwarancja zastępuje wszelkie inne gwarancje, zobowiązania i odpowiedzialność. 
Niektóre stany nie zezwalają na ograniczenia czasu obowiązywania gwarancji, więc ograniczenia opisane powyżej mogą Cię nie 
dotyczyć. W ŻADNYM PRZYPADKU NIE PONOSIMY ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI ZA SZKODY WYNIKŁE LUB WYNIKAJĄCE Z NARUSZENIA 
NINIEJSZEJ GWARANCJI LUB INNEJ GWARANCJI WYRAŹNEJ LUB DOROZUMIANEJ. Niektóre stany nie zezwalają na wyłączenie lub 
ograniczenie przypadkowych, pośrednich, specjalnych lub wtórnych szkód, w takim przypadku powyższe ograniczenie może nie 
mieć zastosowania. Niniejsza gwarancja daje Ci określone prawa, ale możesz mieć również inne prawa, które różnią się w zależności 
od stanu. Ten symbol na produkcie lub w instrukcji oznacza, że sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania 
należy utylizować oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. We Francji istnieją różne systemy zbiórki odpadów nadających się do 
recyklingu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, skontaktuj się z lokalnymi władzami lub sprzedawcą, u którego zakupiono produkt.
[Unia Europejska] Poniższe symbole wskazują, że sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny oraz baterie oznaczone tymi symbolami nie 
powinny być wyrzucane wraz z odpadami domowymi po zakończeniu ich użytkowania. Należy je raczej przekazać do punktów 
zbiórki zajmujących się recyklingiem sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, a także akumulatorów w celu odpowiedniego 
przetworzenia, odzysku i recyklingu, zgodnie z przepisami krajowymi i dyrektywą 2012/19 / UE. Prawidłowa utylizacja tych 
produktów pomaga chronić zasoby naturalne i zapobiega potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzi, które 
mogłyby być spowodowane niewłaściwym przetwarzaniem odpadów z tych produktów. Aby uzyskać bardziej szczegółowe 
informacje na temat recyklingu tego produktu, należy skontaktować się z lokalnym urzędem komunalnym, �rmą zajmującą się 
odpadami domowymi lub sklepem, w którym został zakupiony. Zgodnie z ustawodawstwem krajowym w przypadku 
nieprawidłowej utylizacji tych odpadów mogą zostać nałożone kary. 
[Użytkownicy profesjonalni] Jeśli chcesz pozbyć się tego produktu, skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą i zapoznaj się z warunkami 
umowy zakupu. 
[Inne kraje poza Unią Europejską] Te symbole są ważne tylko w Unii Europejskiej. Aby pozbyć się tych produktów, należy 
postępować zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami krajowymi lub innymi przepisami obowiązującymi w Twoim kraju, dotyczącymi 
postępowania ze sprzętem elektrycznym i elektronicznym oraz zużytych baterii. 
Ten produkt posiada znak CE zgodnie z następującymi dyrektywami europejskimi:
• Dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2012/19 / UE z dnia 4 lipca 2012 r. W sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i 
elektronicznego (WEEE) 1.
• Dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2011/65 / UE z dnia 8 czerwca 2011 r. W sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych 
niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym.2
• Dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/30 / UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. W sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw 
członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej (wersja przekształcona) .3

1. Dyrektywa 2012/19 / UE stanowi przekształcenie dyrektywy 2002/96 / WE Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 27 stycznia 2003 r.
2. Dyrektywa 2011/65 / UE stanowi przekształcenie dyrektywy 2002/95 / WE Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 27 stycznia 2003 r.
3. Dyrektywa 2014/30 / UE jest przekształceniem dyrektywy 2004/108 / WE Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 15 grudnia 2004 r. W sprawie zbliżenia 
ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej i uchylającej dyrektywę 89 / 336 / EEC z 20 lipca 2007.



        Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge !

UPOZORNĚNÍ - PŘED INSTALACÍ A POUŽITÍM TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE SI POZORNĚ PŘEČTĚTE POSKYTNUTÉ POKYNY. 
VÝROBCE NEMŮŽE BÝT ODPOVĚDNÝ ZODPOVĚDNÝ ZA POŠKOZENÍ NEBO ZRANĚNÍ V DŮSLEDKU NESPRÁVNÉ INSTALACE 
NEBO POUŽITÍ. TENTO NÁVOD VŽDY UCHOVÁVEJTE U VAŠEHO SPOTŘEBIČE PRO BUDOUCÍ REFERENCI.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE

1. Bezpečnost dětí a zranitelných osob
Nikdy nenechávejte tento výrobek v dosahu malých dětí. Nedovolte dětem, aby si se spotřebičem hrály. Uchovávejte obal mimo 
dosah dětí. Děti by neměly čistit nebo provádět údržbu zařízení bez dozoru.
2. Obecné zabezpečení
Nepoužívejte výrobek mokrýma rukama a chraňte před vlhkostí. Pokud je výrobek napájen, nepřenášejte jej ani s ním 
nepohybujte. Neupusťte, nerozebírejte, neotevírejte, nedrťte, neotáčejte, nedeformujte žádnou část výrobku, mohlo by dojít k 
jejich vážnému poškození. K čištění výrobku ani žádného jiného čisticího prostředku nepoužívejte vodu. Nepoužívejte žádné 
abrazivní prostředky, drátěnky, rozpouštědla ani kovové předměty. K čištění produktu použijte antistatický hadřík. Veškeré opravy 
musí provádět kvali�kovaný personál. Zabraňte vniknutí jakékoli kapaliny do produktu. Nevyhazujte tento výrobek do ohně. 
Správné způsoby likvidace elektronického odpadu naleznete v místních pokynech. Do výrobku nevkládejte žádné jiné předměty 
než ty, které jsou povoleny, protože by se mohly dotknout míst s nebezpečným napětím nebo způsobit zkrat způsobující požár 
nebo úraz elektrickým proudem. Na výrobek nepokládejte těžké předměty. Chraňte zařízení před otřesy nebo nadměrnými 
vibracemi. Tento spotřebič je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití. Zařízení by nemělo být vystaveno kapající nebo stříkající vodě. Na 
přístroj nepokládejte žádné předměty naplněné tekutinami, například vázy.
3. Instalace
Poškozené zařízení neinstalujte ani nepřipojujte. Pečlivě postupujte podle pokynů k instalaci dodaných se zařízením. Neinstalujte 
zařízení ani jej nepoužívejte na místech, kde je okolní teplota nižší než 15 ° C, nebo na místech vystavených povětrnostním 
vlivům. Neinstalujte výrobek na přímé sluneční světlo nebo do blízkosti silného zdroje tepla. Produkt instalujte na suché místo 
chráněné před prachem. Neumisťujte výrobek do blízkosti oken, kde by byl vystaven přímému slunečnímu záření. Neumisťujte jej 
na místa vystavená stříkající vodě. Na přístroj nepokládejte zdroje plamene, například zapálené svíčky.
4. Použití - VAROVÁNÍ !  Nebezpečí úrazu, úrazu elektrickým proudem, požáru, popálení nebo poškození zařízení. Řiďte se 
bezpečnostními pokyny v uživatelské příručce.
5. Likvidace - VAROVÁNÍ ! Nebezpečí poranění nebo udušení
Při likvidaci odpadu z elektrických a elektronických zařízení (WEEE) dodržujte bezpečnostní pravidla.
6. Kabely
Umístěte všechny kabely a šňůry tak, aby o ně nikdo (nebo žádné zvíře) nemohl při pohybu po místnosti náhodně zakopnout 
nebo na ně zatáhnout. Kabely a kabely udržujte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Nenechte své děti hrát si s kabely a kabely. 
Spotřebič okamžitě odpojte ze zásuvky, pokud si všimnete, že vyzařuje zápach hoření nebo kouř.

PREZENTACE KABELU DOUBLE PLAY & CHARGE STEELPLAY®
Nabijte své ovladače PS5 TM a hrajte současně. Kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge vám umožní nabíjet dva ovladače z 
jednoho portu USB typu C, takže můžete hrát při výměně ovladačů.
Funkce
• Kompatibilní s řadiči a konzolou PS5 TM
• Současně nabíjejte 2 ovladače pomocí jediného 
   portu USB typu C.

MANUÁL
1. Připojte zástrčku USB typu C kabelu Steelplay® Double Play & Charge k jednomu z portů USB typu C na konzole PS5 ™.
2. Poté připojte jeden z konektorů USB typu C kabelu Steelplay® Double Play & Charge k portu USB typu C na ovladači PS5 ™.
3. Opakujte předchozí operaci pro druhý řadič.

OBSAH
• 1 x kabel Steelplay® Double Play & Charge

• Hrajte s délkou kabelu 3 metry (včetně 1 metru samostatných     
   kabelů)
• Umožňuje hrát při nabíjení

• 1 x návod k použití



• Hrajte s délkou kabelu 3 metry (včetně 1 metru samostatných     
   kabelů)
• Umožňuje hrát při nabíjení

Pro řešení potíží je možné kontaktovat poprodejní službu e-mailem na adrese sav@ecdist.com.

Poznámka: Můžete nabíjet jeden ovladač nebo dva ovladače současně. Kontrolka LED na ovladači se rozsvítí, když probíhá 
nabíjení. Při prvním připojení ovladače ke konzole používejte pouze originální kabel dodaný s konzolou! Chcete-li ovladač 
znovu připojit, nejprve odpojte nabíjecí kabel!

ZÁRUČNÍ PODMÍNKY

Záruční doba je omezena na dva (2) roky od data nákupu s předložením dokladu o koupi. Návod k obsluze musí být řádně 
dodržován. Produkt nesmí být poškozen degradací, nesprávným použitím, zanedbáním, nehodou, zničením nebo změnou 
sériového čísla, použitím nesprávného napětí nebo elektrického proudu, opravou, úpravou nebo údržbou jinou osobou nebo 
třetí stranou než naším poprodejním servisem servis nebo autorizované servisní středisko, použití náhradních dílů, které 
nejsou součástmi Steelplay®, nebo jakákoli úprava produktu, zavedení tohoto produktu do jakéhokoli jiného produktu nebo 
poškození způsobené nehodou, požárem, povodněmi, bleskem , nebo jiné božské činy a jakékoli použití v rozporu s pokyny 
poskytnutými společností Steelplay®. Povinnosti Steelplay® jsou omezeny na opravu nebo výměnu identickým nebo 
podobným produktem, na jeho pohodlí. Chcete-li v rámci této záruky získat servis pro produkt, předložte produkt a jeho 
doklad o nákupu (tj. Účtenku nebo fakturu) prodejci nebo přímo centru podpory. Technika Steelplay® tím, že jste dříve 
zaplatili náklady na dopravu. Jakákoli podmínka, která je v rozporu s federálními nebo státními zákony, pravidly a / nebo 
povinnostmi, nemůže být na konkrétním území vynucena a společnost Steelplay® se bude těmito zákony, pravidly a / nebo 
povinnostmi řídit. Při vracení výrobku k opravě jej pečlivě zabalte, nejlépe v originálním obalu. Uveďte také vysvětlující 
poznámku. DŮLEŽITÉ : Abyste se vyhnuli zbytečným nákladům a nepříjemnostem, pečlivě zkontrolujte, zda jste si přečetli 
pokyny v této příručce a dodržovali je. Tato záruka působí místo všech ostatních záruk, povinností a odpovědností. Některé 
státy neumožňují omezit dobu trvání záruky, takže výše uvedená omezení se vás nemusí týkat. V ŽÁDNÉM PŘÍPADĚ 
NEBUDEME ODPOVĚDNÍ ZA ŽÁDNÉ POŠKOZENÍ SPECIFICKÉ PRO ŽÁDNÉ PORUŠENÍ TÉTO ZÁRUKY NEBO JAKÉKOLI JINÉ ZÁRUKY, 
VÝSLOVNÉ NEBO PŘEDPOKLÁDANÉ, ČI JAKÉKOLI. Některé státy neumožňují vyloučení nebo omezení náhodných, nepřímých, 
zvláštních nebo následných škod, v takovém případě se vás výše uvedená omezení nemusí týkat. Tato záruka vám dává 
konkrétní zákonná práva a můžete mít i další práva, která se v jednotlivých státech liší. 
Tento symbol na produktu nebo v příručce znamená, že vaše elektrická a elektronická zařízení musí být na konci své 
životnosti zlikvidována odděleně od domácího odpadu. Ve Francii existují různé systémy sběru recyklovatelného odpadu. 
Další informace vám poskytne místní úřad nebo prodejce, u kterého jste produkt zakoupili.
[Evropská unie] Následující symboly označují, že elektrická a elektronická zařízení a baterie označené těmito symboly by po 
skončení jejich životnosti neměly být likvidovány jako domácí odpad. Spíše by měly být předány sběrným místům pro 
recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení a také baterií pro řádné zpracování, využití a recyklaci v souladu s národní 
legislativou a směrnicí 2012/19 / EU. Správnou likvidací těchto produktů pomáháte šetřit přírodní zdroje a předcházíte 
možným negativním dopadům na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, které by jinak mohly být způsobeny nesprávným 
zacházením s těmito produkty. Podrobnější informace o recyklaci tohoto produktu získáte na místním obecním úřadě, v 
komunálním odpadu nebo v obchodě, kde jste jej zakoupili. V souladu s vnitrostátními právními předpisy mohou být v 
případě nesprávné likvidace tohoto odpadu uloženy pokuty. 
[Profesionální uživatelé] Pokud chcete tento produkt zlikvidovat, obraťte se na svého prodejce a přečtěte si podmínky 
kupní smlouvy. 
[Ostatní země mimo Evropskou unii] Tyto symboly jsou platné pouze v rámci Evropské unie. Při likvidaci těchto produktů 
je nutné dodržovat příslušné národní právní předpisy nebo jiné předpisy vaší země pro zacházení s elektrickými a 
elektronickými zařízeními a použitými bateriemi.
Tento výrobek nese označení CE podle následujících evropských směrnic:
• Směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2012/19 / EU ze dne 4. července 2012 o odpadních elektrických a elektronických 
zařízeních (WEEE). 1
• Směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2011/65 / EU ze dne 8. června 2011 o omezení používání některých nebezpečných 
látek v elektrických a elektronických zařízeních. 2
• Směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2014/30 / EU ze dne 26. února 2014 o harmonizaci právních předpisů členských 
států týkajících se elektromagnetické kompatibility (přepracované znění) . 3

1. Směrnice 2012/19 / EU je rekodi�kací směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2002/96 / ES ze dne 27. ledna 2003.
2. Směrnice 2011/65 / EU je rekodi�kací směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2002/95 / ES ze dne 27. ledna 2003.
3. Směrnice 2014/30 / EU je rekodi�kací směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2004/108 / ES ze dne 15. prosince 2004 o sbližování právních předpisů 
členských států týkajících se elektromagnetické kompatibility ao zrušení směrnice 89 / 336 / EHS ze dne 20. července 2007.



        Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a Steelplay® Double Play & Charge kábelt!

FIGYELMEZTETÉS - A KÉSZÜLÉK TELEPÍTÉSE ÉS HASZNÁLATA ELŐTT gondosan olvassa el a rendelkezésre bocsátott 
utasításokat. A GYÁRTÓ NEM VÁLLALHATÓ FELELŐSSÉG A KÖRNYEZETT TELEPÍTÉSBŐL ÉS HASZNÁLATBÓL SZÁRMAZÓ 
KÁROKÉRT vagy KÁROSOKRÓL. MINDIG KEZELJE A KÉZIKÖNYVET A KÉSZÜLÉKÉVEL A JÖVŐBENI REFERENCIÁKHOZ.

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

1. A gyermekek és a kiszolgáltatott emberek biztonsága
Soha ne hagyja ezt a terméket kisgyermekek számára elérhető helyen. Ne hagyja, hogy gyerekek játszanak a készülékkel. A 
csomagolást tartsa gyermekektől elzárva. A gyermekek felügyelet nélkül nem tisztíthatják és nem végezhetik a készülék 
karbantartását.
2. Általános biztonság
Ne használja a terméket nedves kézzel, és kerülje a nedvességet. Ne vigye és ne mozgassa a terméket, amíg áram alatt van. Ne 
ejtse le, ne szerelje szét, ne nyissa ki, ne törje össze, ne sodorja, ne deformálja a termék bármely részét, mert ez súlyosan 
károsíthatja őket. Ne használjon vizet a termék vagy más tisztítószer tisztításához. Ne használjon súrolószert, súroló párnát, 
oldószert vagy fémtárgyat. A termék tisztításához használjon antisztatikus ruhát. A javításokat képzett személyzetnek kell 
elvégeznie. Meg kell akadályozni, hogy folyadék kerüljön a termékbe. Ne dobja tűzbe ezt a terméket. Olvassa el a helyi 
irányelveket az elektronikus hulladék ártalmatlanításának megfelelő módszereiről. A termékbe csak a megengedett tárgyakat 
helyezzen be, mert azok veszélyes feszültségpontokat érhetnek vagy rövidzárlatot okozhatnak, ami tüzet vagy áramütést 
okozhat. Ne helyezzen nehéz tárgyakat a termékre. Kerülje a készülék ütését vagy túlzott rezgését. Ez a készülék csak beltéri 
használatra készült. A készüléket ne érje csöpögő vagy fröccsenő víz. Ne helyezzen folyadékkal töltött tárgyakat, például vázákat 
a készülékre.
3. Telepítés
Ne telepítse vagy csatlakoztassa a sérült eszközt. Óvatosan kövesse a készülékhez mellékelt telepítési utasításokat. Ne telepítse és 
ne használja olyan helyre, ahol a környezeti hőmérséklet 15 ° C alatt van, vagy az elemeknek kitett helyen. Ne telepítse a 
terméket közvetlen napfényre vagy erős hőforrás közelébe. Helyezze a terméket száraz, portól védett helyre. Ne tegye a terméket 
olyan ablak közelébe, ahol közvetlen napfény éri. Ne helyezze kifröccsenő víznek kitett helyekre. Ne helyezzen lángforrásokat, 
például gyertyákat a készülékre.
4. Használat - FIGYELEM ! Sérülés, áramütés, tűz, égési sérülések vagy a készülék károsodásának veszélye Ez a készülék beltéri 
háztartási használatra szolgál, és semmilyen más célra nem használható. Kövesse a felhasználói kézikönyv biztonsági utasításait.
5. Ártalmatlanítás - FIGYELEM ! NSérülés vagy fulladás veszélye
Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak (WEEE) ártalmatlanításakor tartsa be a biztonsági előírásokat.
6. Kábelek
Helyezze az összes kábelt és zsinórt úgy, hogy senki (vagy egyetlen állat sem) véletlenül ne botolhasson át rajtuk, vagy 
húzódhasson rajtuk, miközben mozog a szobában. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a kábeleket és zsinórokat ne érje gyermekek és 
háziállatok. Ne hagyja, hogy gyermekei kábelekkel és zsinórokkal játszanak. Azonnal húzza ki a készüléket az elektromos 
hálózatból, ha azt észleli, hogy égő szagot vagy füstöt áraszt.

A KETTŐS JÁTÉK ÉS TÖLTÉS STEELPLAY® KÁBEL BEMUTATÁSA
Töltse fel a PS5 TM vezérlőket és játsszon egyszerre. A Steelplay® Double Play & Charge kábellel két vezérlőt tölthet fel egyetlen 
C típusú USB portról, így játszhat a vezérlő cseréje közben.
Jellemzők
• Kompatibilis a PS5 TM vezérlőkkel és konzollal
• Egyidejűleg töltsön két vezérlőt egyetlen C-típusú 
   USB port használatával
KÉZIKÖNYV
1. Csatlakoztassa a Steelplay® Double Play & Charge kábel USB-C típusú csatlakozóját a PS5 ™ konzol egyik C típusú USB 
csatlakozójához.
2. Ezután csatlakoztassa a Steelplay® Double Play & Charge kábel egyik C típusú USB-csatlakozóját a PS5 ™ vezérlő USB Type-C 
csatlakozójához.
3. Ismételje meg az előző műveletet a második vezérlőnél.
TARTALOM
• 1 x Steelplay® Double Play & Charge kábel

• Játsszon 3 méter hosszú kábellel (1 méter külön kábellel 
   együtt)
• Lehetővé teszi a játékot töltés közben

• 1 x használati utasítás



• Játsszon 3 méter hosszú kábellel (1 méter külön kábellel 
   együtt)
• Lehetővé teszi a játékot töltés közben

A hibaelhárítás érdekében kapcsolatba léphet az értékesítés utáni szervizzel e-mailben a sav@ecdist.com címen.

Megjegyzés: Egyetlen vagy két vezérlőt egyszerre tölthet. A vezérlés LED-jelzője kigyullad, amikor a töltés folyamatban van. 
A vezérlő első csatlakoztatásakor a konzolhoz csak a konzolhoz kapott eredeti kábelt használja! Ha újra szeretné csatlakoztatni 
a vezérlőt, először húzza ki a töltőkábelt!

GARANCIA FELTÉTELEK

A jótállási idő a vásárlás napjától számított két (2) évre korlátozódik, a vásárlást igazoló dokumentum benyújtásával. A kezelési 
utasításokat megfelelően be kell tartani. A terméket nem károsíthatta megromlás, nem rendeltetésszerű használat, elhanyagolás, 
baleset, a sorozatszám megsemmisítése vagy megváltoztatása, nem megfelelő feszültség vagy elektromos áram használata, 
javítás, módosítás vagy karbantartás, az értékesítés utáni személyektől eltérő személy vagy harmadik fél által. szerviz vagy egy 
hivatalos szervizközpont, a nem Steelplay® alkatrészeket tartalmazó cserealkatrészek használata, vagy a termék bármilyen 
módon történő módosítása, a termék bármilyen más termékbe történő bevezetése, vagy baleset, tűz, áradás, villámlás okozta 
károk , vagy Isten egyéb cselekedetei, valamint a Steelplay® utasításainak ellentmondó felhasználása. A Steelplay® 
kötelezettségei csak a megfelelő kényelem érdekében azonos vagy hasonló termék javítására vagy cseréjére korlátozódnak. A 
garancia hatálya alá tartozó termék szervizeléséhez kérjük, mutassa be a terméket és annak vásárlási igazolását (azaz az 
elismervényt vagy a számlát) viszonteladójának vagy közvetlenül a támogatási központnak. Steelplay® technika a szállítási 
költségek előzetes meg�zetésével. A szövetségi vagy állami törvényekkel, szabályokkal és / vagy kötelezettségekkel ütköző 
feltételek nem hajthatók végre az adott területen, és a Steelplay® betartja ezeket a törvényeket, szabályokat és / vagy 
kötelezettségeket. Ha a terméket javításra visszaküldi, kérjük, gondosan csomagolja be a terméket, lehetőleg az eredeti 
csomagolást használva. Kérjük, mellékeljen magyarázó megjegyzést is. FONTOS : A felesleges költségek és kellemetlenségek 
elkerülése érdekében kérjük, gondosan ellenőrizze, hogy elolvasta és követte-e a kézikönyv utasításait. Ez a jótállás minden más 
szavatosság, kötelezettség és felelősség helyébe lép. Egyes államok nem engedélyezik a garancia érvényességének korlátozását, 
ezért a fent leírt korlátozások nem vonatkozhatnak rád. SEMMILYEN NEM VÁLLALKOZIK FELELŐSSÉGÜNK A KÖTELEZETT VAGY EZEN 
A GARANCIA BÁRMILYEN BETEGSÉGÉNEK VAGY EREDMÉNYÉBEN, VAGY MINDEN FELTÉTELT VAGY VÁLTOZATLAN SZERZŐDÉSÉRT. 
Egyes államok nem engedélyezik a véletlen, közvetett, különleges vagy következményes károk kizárását vagy korlátozását, ebben 
az esetben a fenti korlátozás nem vonatkozhat rád. Ez a garancia meghatározott törvényes jogokat biztosít Önnek, és más jogai is 
lehetnek, amelyek államonként eltérőek. Ez a szimbólum a terméken vagy a kézikönyvben azt jelenti, hogy elektromos és 
elektronikus berendezéseit élettartama végén a háztartási hulladéktól elkülönítve kell megsemmisíteni. Franciaországban 
különböző újrahasznosítható hulladékok gyűjtési rendszerei vannak. További információért forduljon a helyi hatósághoz vagy a 
kereskedőhöz, ahol a terméket vásárolta.
[Európai Unió] A következő szimbólumok azt jelzik, hogy az ilyen szimbólumokkal jelölt elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezéseket és akkumulátorokat élettartamuk végén nem szabad háztartási hulladékként elhelyezni. Ehelyett az elektromos 
és elektronikus berendezések, valamint az akkumulátorok újrafeldolgozására szolgáló gyűjtőhelyekre kell őket átadni a megfelelő 
kezelés, hasznosítás és újrahasznosítás céljából, a nemzeti jogszabályokkal és a 2012/19 / EU irányelvvel összhangban. Ezeknek a 
termékeknek a megfelelő ártalmatlanításával elősegíti a természeti erőforrások megőrzését és megakadályozza a környezetre és 
az emberi egészségre gyakorolt esetleges negatív hatásokat, amelyeket egyébként e termékek nem megfelelő hulladékkezelése 
okozhat. A termék újrahasznosításával kapcsolatos további információkért forduljon a helyi önkormányzati hivatalhoz, a 
háztartási hulladék szervizhez vagy az áruházhoz, ahol megvásárolta. A nemzeti jogszabályok szerint szankciókat lehet 
alkalmazni a hulladék nem megfelelő ártalmatlanítása esetén. 
[Professzionális felhasználók] Ha el akarja dobni ezt a terméket, vegye fel a kapcsolatot a kereskedővel, és tekintse át az 
adásvételi szerződés feltételeit. 
[Az Európai Unión kívüli egyéb országok] Ezek a szimbólumok csak az Európai Unióban érvényesek. Ezeknek a termékeknek a 
megsemmisítéséhez be kell tartania az Ön országában hatályos nemzeti jogszabályokat vagy egyéb előírásokat az elektromos és 
elektronikus berendezések és a használt akkumulátorok kezelésére vonatkozóan.
Ez a termék a következő európai irányelvek szerint viseli a CE jelölést:
• Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2012. július 4-i 2012/19 / EU irányelve az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
hulladékairól. 1
• Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2011. június 8-i 2011/65 / EU irányelve egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezésekben történő felhasználásának korlátozásáról. 2
• Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2014. február 26-i 2014/30 / EU irányelve az elektromágneses összeférhetőségre vonatkozó 
tagállami jogszabályok összehangolásáról (átdolgozás). 3

1. A 2012/19 / EU irányelv a 2003. január 27-i 2002/96 / EK európai parlamenti és tanácsi irányelv újrakódolása.
2. A 2011/65 / EU irányelv a 2003. január 27-i 2002/95 / EK európai parlamenti és tanácsi irányelv újrakódolása.
3. A 2014/30 / EU irányelv a villamos mágneses összeférhetőségre vonatkozó tagállami jogszabályok közelítéséről és a 89 / 336 / EGK 2007. július 20-tól.



        Tack för att du köpte Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable!

VARNING - INNAN DU INSTALLERAR OCH ANVÄNDER DETTA APPARAT, LÄS INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGARNA NÄR. 
TILLVERKAREN KAN INTE HÅLLAS ANSVARIG FÖR SKADA ELLER SKADOR FÖR FELSK INSTALLATION ELLER 
ANVÄNDNING. HÅLL ALLTID DENNA BRUKSANVISNING MED DIN APPARAT FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

SÄKERHETS INSTRUKTIONER

1. Säkerhet för barn och utsatta människor
Se till att aldrig lämna denna produkt inom räckhåll för små barn. Låt inte barn leka med apparaten. Förvara förpackningen utom 
räckhåll för barn. Barn ska inte rengöra eller utföra underhåll på enheten utan tillsyn.
2. Allmän säkerhet
Använd inte produkten med våta händer och undvik någon form av fukt. Bär inte eller ©ytta produkten när den är påslagen. Släpp 
inte, demontera, öppna, krossa, vrid, deformera någon del av produkten, det kan skada dem allvarligt. Använd inte vatten för att 
rengöra produkten eller någon annan rengöringsprodukt. Använd inga slipmedel, skurplattor, lösningsmedel eller 
metallföremål. Använd en antistatisk trasa för att rengöra produkten. Alla reparationer måste utföras av kvali�cerad personal. 
Förhindra att vätska kommer in i produkten. Kasta inte produkten i eld. Se lokala riktlinjer för korrekta metoder för 
avfallshantering av elektroniskt avfall. För inte in något annat än de som är tillåtna i produkten, eftersom de kan komma i kontakt 
med farliga spänningspunkter eller orsaka kortslutning som kan leda till brand eller elchock. Placera inte tunga föremål på 
produkten. Undvik stötar eller kraftiga vibrationer på enheten. Denna apparat är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk. Enheten får 
inte utsättas för droppande eller stänkande vatten. Placera inga föremål fyllda med vätskor, såsom vaser, på apparaten.
3. Installation
Installera eller anslut inte en skadad enhet. Följ noggrant installationsinstruktionerna som medföljer enheten. Installera inte 
enheten eller använd den på en plats där omgivningstemperaturen är under 15 ° C eller på en plats utsatt för elementen. 
Installera inte produkten i direkt solljus eller nära en stark värmekälla. Installera produkten på en torr plats skyddad från damm. 
Placera inte produkten nära ett fönster där den kommer att utsättas för direkt solljus. Placera den inte på platser som utsätts för 
stänkande vatten. Placera inte eldkällor som t.ex. tända ljus på apparaten.
4. Användning - VARNING !  Risk för personskador, elektriska stötar, brand, brännskador eller utrustning Skador på apparaten 
Denna apparat är avsedd för hushållsbruk inomhus och bör inte användas för något annat syfte. Följ säkerhetsanvisningarna i 
användarhandboken.
5. Avfallshantering - VARNING ! Risk för personskada eller kvävning
Följ säkerhetsreglerna vid kassering av avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller elektriska och elektroniska produkter (WEEE).
6. Kablar
Placera alla kablar och sladdar så att ingen (eller inget djur) av misstag kan snubbla över dem eller dra i dem medan de rör sig 
runt i rummet. Se till att hålla kablar och sladdar utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur. Låt inte dina barn leka med kablar och 
sladdar. Koppla ur apparaten direkt om du märker att den avger en brännande lukt eller rök.

PRESENTATION AV DUBBELT SPEL & LADDNING STEELPLAY®-KABEL
Ladda dina PS5 TM-kontroller och spela samtidigt. Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable låter dig ladda två styrenheter från 
en enda USB Type-C-port, så att du kan spela medan du byter kontroller.
Funktioner
• Kompatibel med PS5 TM-kontroller och konsol
• Ladda två styrenheter samtidigt med bara en USB 
   Type-C-port
MANUELL
1. Anslut USB-typ C-kontakten på Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel till en av USB Type-C-portarna på din PS5 ™ -konsol.
2. Anslut sedan en av USB-Type C-kontakterna på Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabeln till USB Type-C-porten på din PS5 ™ 
-kontroller.
3. Upprepa föregående operation för den andra styrenheten.

INNEHÅLL
• 1 x Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel

• Spela med en kabellängd på 3 meter (inklusive 1 meter 
   separata kablar)
• Låter dig spela medan du laddar

• 1 x bruksanvisning



• Spela med en kabellängd på 3 meter (inklusive 1 meter 
   separata kablar)
• Låter dig spela medan du laddar

För felsökning är det möjligt att kontakta kundservice via e-post på sav@ecdist.com.

Obs : Du kan ladda en enda styrenhet eller två styrenheter samtidigt. LED-indikatorn på kontrollen tänds när laddningen 
pågår. När du ansluter kontrollenheten till konsolen för första gången, använd endast den originalkabel som medföljer 
konsolen! Om du vill ansluta styrenheten igen, koppla ur laddningskabeln först!

GARANTIVILLKOR

Garantiperioden är begränsad till två (2) år från inköpsdatum, med inlämnande av inköpsbevis. Bruksanvisningen måste följas 
ordentligt. Produkten får inte ha skadats av försämring, felaktig användning, försummelse, olycka, förstörelse eller ändring av 
serienumret, användning av felaktiga spänningar eller elektriska strömmar, reparation, modi�ering eller underhåll av någon 
annan person eller tredje part än vår kundservice. Service eller ett auktoriserat reparationscenter, användning av reservdelar 
som inte är Steelplay®-delar, eller modi�ering av produkten på något sätt, införande av denna produkt i någon annan produkt 
eller skador orsakade av olycka, brand, översvämning, blixtnedslag , eller andra handlingar av Gud och all användning som 
strider mot instruktionerna från Steelplay®. Steelplay® : s skyldigheter är begränsade till reparation eller utbyte av en identisk 
eller liknande produkt, när det passar. För att få service för en produkt under denna garanti, vänligen presentera produkten och 
dess inköpsbevis (dvs. försäljningskvitto eller faktura) till din återförsäljare eller direkt till supportcentret. Steelplay®-teknik 
genom att tidigare ha betalat fraktkostnaderna. Alla villkor som strider mot federala eller statliga lagar, regler och / eller 
skyldigheter kan inte tillämpas inom det speci�ka territoriet och Steelplay® följer sådana lagar, regler och / eller skyldigheter. 
När du returnerar produkten för reparation, vänligen packa produkten försiktigt, helst med originalförpackningen. Vänligen 
inkludera en förklarande anmärkning. VIKTIGT : För att undvika onödiga kostnader och besvär, kontrollera noggrant att du har 
läst och följt instruktionerna i den här handboken. Denna garanti fungerar i stället för alla andra garantier, skyldigheter och 
ansvar. Vissa stater tillåter inte begränsningar av hur länge en garanti varar, så de begränsningar som beskrivs ovan kanske inte 
gäller dig. Under inga omständigheter ska vi vara ansvariga för skador som är speci�ka för eller orsakade av något brott mot 
denna garanti eller någon annan garanti, uttrycklig eller underförstådd, överhuvudtaget. Vissa stater tillåter inte uteslutning 
eller begränsning av oavsiktliga, indirekta, speciella eller följdskador, i vilket fall ovanstående begränsning kanske inte gäller 
dig. Denna garanti ger dig speci�ka juridiska rättigheter, och du kan också ha andra rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat. 
Denna symbol på produkten eller i bruksanvisningen betyder att din elektriska och elektroniska utrustning, vid slutet av dess 
livslängd, måste kasseras separat från ditt hushållsavfall. Det �nns olika insamlingssystem för återvinningsbart avfall i 
Frankrike. Kontakta den lokala myndigheten eller återförsäljaren där du köpte produkten för mer information.
[Europeiska unionen] Följande symboler indikerar att elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning och batterier som är märkta med 
dessa symboler inte ska kasseras som hushållsavfall vid slutet av deras livslängd. Snarare bör de överlämnas till 
insamlingsställen för återvinning av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning samt batterier för korrekt behandling, återvinning och 
återvinning, i enlighet med nationell lagstiftning och direktiv 2012/19 / EU. Genom att kassera dessa produkter på ett korrekt 
sätt hjälper du till att bevara naturresurser och förhindra potentiella negativa eÌekter på miljön och människors hälsa som 
annars kan orsakas av felaktig avfallshantering av dessa produkter. För mer detaljerad information om återvinning av denna 
produkt, kontakta ditt lokala kommunala kontor, hushållsavfallstjänsten eller butiken där du köpte den. Enligt nationell 
lagstiftning kan påföljder tillämpas vid felaktigt bortskaÌande av detta avfall. 
[Professionella användare] Om du vill kasta den här produkten, kontakta din återförsäljare och granska villkoren i 
köpeavtalet. 
[Övriga länder utanför Europeiska unionen] Dessa symboler är endast giltiga inom Europeiska unionen. För att kassera 
dessa produkter är det nödvändigt att följa gällande nationell lagstiftning eller andra föreskrifter i ditt land för behandling av 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning och använda batterier.
Denna produkt är CE-märkt enligt följande europeiska direktiv:
• Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2012/19 / EU av den 4 juli 2012 om avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller elektriska och 
elektroniska produkter (WEEE). 1
• Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2011/65 / EU av den 8 juni 2011 om begränsning av användningen av vissa farliga 
ämnen i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. 2
• Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2014/30 / EU av den 26 februari 2014 om harmonisering av medlemsstaternas 
lagstiftning om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (omarbetning). 3

1. Direktiv 2012/19 / EU är en omarbetning av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2002/96 / EG av den 27 januari 2003.
2. Direktiv 2011/65 / EU är en omodi�ering av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2002/95 / EG av den 27 januari 2003.
3. Direktiv 2014/30 / EU är en omarbetning av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2004/108 / EG av den 15 december 2004 om tillnärmning av 
medlemsstaternas lagstiftning om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet och om upphävande av direktiv 89 / 336 / EEG från 20 juli 2007.



        Tak fordi du købte Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable !

ADVARSEL - FØR INSTALLATION OG BRUG AF DETTE APPARAT, LÆS OMFATTEDE INSTRUKTIONER NU. FREMSTILLEREN 
KAN IKKE HOLDES ANSVARLIG FOR SKADE ELLER SKADE, DER FORFOLGER FRA MISKERE INSTALLATION ELLER BRUG. 
OPBEVAR ALTID DENNE MANUAL MED DIN APPARAT TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

1. Sikkerhed for børn og sårbare mennesker
Sørg for, at du aldrig efterlader dette produkt inden for rækkevidde af små børn. Lad ikke børn lege med apparatet. Opbevar 
emballagen utilgængeligt for børn. Børn bør ikke rengøre eller udføre vedligeholdelse af enheden uden opsyn.
2. Generel sikkerhed
Brug ikke produktet med våde hænder og undgå enhver form for fugt. Bær eller ©yt ikke produktet, mens det er tændt. Undgå at 
tabe, adskille, åbne, knuse, vride, deformere nogen del af produktet, da det kan beskadige dem alvorligt. Brug ikke vand til at 
rengøre produktet eller andet rengøringsmiddel. Brug ikke slibemidler, skurepuder, opløsningsmidler eller metalgenstande. 
Brug en antistatisk klud til at rengøre produktet. Alle reparationer skal udføres af kvali�ceret personale. Undgå, at der kommer 
væske ind i produktet. Smid ikke dette produkt i ild. Se lokale retningslinjer for korrekte metoder til bortskaÌelse af elektronisk 
aÌald. Indsæt ikke andre genstande end dem, der er tilladt i produktet, da de kan berøre farlige spændingspunkter eller forårsage 
kortslutning med brand eller elektrisk stød. Anbring ikke tunge genstande på produktet. Undgå stød eller overdreven vibration af 
enheden. Dette apparat er kun beregnet til indendørs brug. Enheden må ikke udsættes for dryp eller stænk vand. Anbring ikke 
genstande fyldt med væsker, såsom vaser, på apparatet.
3. Installation
Installer eller tilslut ikke en beskadiget enhed. Følg nøje installationsvejledningen, der følger med enheden. Installer ikke 
enheden eller brug den et sted, hvor omgivelsestemperaturen er under 15 ° C eller et sted, der er udsat for elementerne. Installer 
ikke produktet i direkte sollys eller i nærheden af en stærk varmekilde. Installer produktet på et tørt sted beskyttet mod støv. 
Anbring ikke produktet i nærheden af et vindue, hvor det udsættes for direkte sollys. Anbring den ikke på steder, der er udsat for 
vand. Anbring ikke ©ammekilder som f.eks. Tændte stearinlys på apparatet.
4. Brug - ADVARSEL ! Risiko for tilskadekomst, elektrisk stød, brand, forbrændinger eller udstyr Skader på apparatet Dette 
apparat er beregnet til indendørs husholdningsbrug og bør ikke bruges til andre formål. Følg sikkerhedsinstruktionerne i 
brugervejledningen.
5. Bortska¹else - ADVARSEL ! Risiko for kvæstelse eller kvælning
Overhold sikkerhedsreglerne ved bortskaÌelse af aÌald fra elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE).
6. Kabler
Anbring alle kabler og ledninger, så ingen (eller intet dyr) ved et uheld kan komme ud over dem eller trække i dem, mens de 
bevæger sig rundt i lokalet. Sørg for at opbevare kabler og ledninger utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr. Lad ikke dine børn lege 
med kabler og ledninger. Tag straks stikket ud af stikkontakten, hvis du bemærker, at det udsender en brændende lugt eller røg.

PRÆSENTATION AF DOBBELT SPIL & OPLADNING STEELPLAY® KABEL
Oplad dine PS5 TM-controllere, og spil på samme tid. Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable giver dig mulighed for at oplade 
to controllere fra en enkelt USB Type-C-port, så du kan spille, mens du skifter controller.
Funktioner
• Kompatibel med PS5 TM-controllere og konsol
• Oplad samtidig 2 controllere ved hjælp af kun en 
   USB Type-C-port
BRUGERVEJLEDNING
1. Tilslut USB-Type C-stikket på Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kablet til en af USB Type-C-porte på din PS5 ™ -konsol.
2. Tilslut derefter et af USB-Type C-stikkene på Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kablet til USB Type-C-porten på din PS5 ™ 
-controller.
3. Gentag den foregående handling for den anden controller.

INDHOLD
• 1 x Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel

• Spil med en kabellængde på 3 meter (inklusive 1 meter 
    separate kabler)
• Giver dig mulighed for at spille under genopladning

• 1 x brugsanvisning



• Spil med en kabellængde på 3 meter (inklusive 1 meter 
    separate kabler)
• Giver dig mulighed for at spille under genopladning

For fejl�nding er det muligt at kontakte eftersalgsservice via e-mail på sav@ecdist.com.

Bemærk: Du kan oplade en enkelt controller eller to controllere samtidigt. LED-indikatoren på controlleren lyser, når 
opladningen er i gang. Når du tilslutter controlleren til konsollen for første gang, skal du kun bruge det originale kabel, der 
fulgte med konsollen! Hvis du vil tilslutte controlleren igen, skal du først tage ladekablet ud!

GARANTIBETINGELSER

Garantiperioden er begrænset til to (2) år fra købsdatoen med fremlæggelse af købsbevis. Betjeningsvejledningen skal følges 
korrekt. Produktet må ikke være beskadiget af nedbrydning, forkert brug, forsømmelse, ulykke, ødelæggelse eller ændring af 
serienummeret, brug af forkert spænding eller elektriske strømme, reparation, modi�kation eller vedligeholdelse af andre 
personer eller tredjeparter end vores eftersalgssalg. Service eller et autoriseret reparationscenter, brugen af reservedele, der 
ikke er Steelplay®-dele, eller modi�kation af produktet på nogen måde, introduktion af dette produkt i ethvert andet produkt 
eller skader forårsaget af ulykke, brand, oversvømmelse, lyn , eller andre handlinger fra Gud og enhver brug i strid med 
instruktionerne fra Steelplay®. Steelplay®'s forpligtelser er begrænset til reparation eller udskiftning af et identisk eller 
lignende produkt, når det er hensigtsmæssigt. For at få service på et produkt under denne garanti, bedes du fremlægge 
produktet og dets købsbevis (dvs. salgskvittering eller faktura) til din forhandler eller direkte til supportcentret. 
Steelplay®-teknik ved tidligere at have betalt forsendelsesomkostningerne. Enhver betingelse, der er i kon©ikt med føderale 
eller statslige love, regler og / eller forpligtelser, kan ikke håndhæves i det speci�kke område, og Steelplay® vil overholde 
sådanne love, regler og / eller forpligtelser. Når du returnerer produktet til reparation, bedes du pakke det omhyggeligt, helst i 
originalemballagen. Medtag også en forklarende note. VIGTIGT : For at hjælpe dig med at undgå unødvendige omkostninger 
og gener, skal du kontrollere omhyggeligt, at du har læst og fulgt instruktionerne i denne vejledning. Denne garanti fungerer i 
stedet for alle andre garantier, forpligtelser og ansvar. Nogle stater tillader ikke begrænsninger for, hvor længe en garanti varer, 
så de ovenfor beskrevne begrænsninger gælder muligvis ikke for dig. UNDER INGEN HENDELSE ER VI ANSVARLIGE FOR SKADER, 
DER ER SPECIFIKKE FOR ELLER FØLGENDE AF EN BRUD AF DENNE GARANTI ELLER ANDEN GARANTI, UDTRYKT ELLER 
UNDERFORSTÅET, OGSÅ. Nogle stater tillader ikke udelukkelse eller begrænsning af utilsigtede, indirekte, specielle eller 
følgeskader, i hvilket tilfælde ovennævnte begrænsning muligvis ikke gælder for dig. Denne garanti giver dig speci�kke 
juridiske rettigheder, og du kan også have andre rettigheder, der varierer fra stat til stat. Dette symbol på produktet eller i 
manualen betyder, at dit elektriske og elektroniske udstyr skal bortskaÌes adskilt fra husholdningsaÌaldet ved slutningen af 
dets levetid. Der er forskellige indsamlingssystemer til genanvendeligt aÌald i Frankrig. For yderligere oplysninger bedes du 
kontakte den lokale myndighed eller den forhandler, hvor du købte produktet.
[Den Europæiske Union] Følgende symboler indikerer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr og batterier, der er markeret med 
disse symboler, ikke skal bortskaÌes som husholdningsaÌald ved slutningen af deres levetid. De skal snarere a©everes til 
indsamlingssteder til genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr samt batterier til korrekt behandling, genopretning og 
genanvendelse i overensstemmelse med national lovgivning og direktiv 2012/19 / EU. Ved korrekt bortskaÌelse af disse 
produkter hjælper du med at bevare naturressourcerne og forhindre potentielle negative virkninger på miljøet og menneskers 
sundhed, som ellers kan være forårsaget af forkert aÌaldshåndtering af disse produkter. For mere detaljeret information om 
genbrug af dette produkt, bedes du kontakte dit lokale kommunale kontor, husholdningsaÌald eller den butik, hvor du købte 
det. I henhold til national lovgivning kan der anvendes sanktioner i tilfælde af forkert bortskaÌelse af dette aÌald. 
[Professionelle brugere] Hvis du ønsker at bortskaÌe dette produkt, skal du kontakte din forhandler og gennemgå vilkårene 
og betingelserne i købsaftalen.
[Andre lande uden for Den Europæiske Union] Disse symboler er kun gyldige inden for Den Europæiske Union. For at 
bortskaÌe disse produkter er det nødvendigt at følge gældende national lovgivning eller andre regler i dit land til behandling 
af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr og brugte batterier.
Dette produkt er CE-mærket i henhold til følgende europæiske direktiver:
• Direktiv 2012/19 / EU af 4. juli 2012 fra Europa-Parlamentet og Rådet om aÌald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE). 1
• Direktiv 2011/65 / EU af 8. juni 2011 fra Europa-Parlamentet og Rådet om begrænsning af brugen af visse farlige stoÌer i 
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. 2
• Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets direktiv 2014/30 / EU af 26. februar 2014 om harmonisering af medlemsstaternes lovgivning 
om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (omarbejdning).3

1. Direktiv 2012/19 / EU er en rekodi�cering af Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets direktiv 2002/96 / EF af 27. januar 2003.
2. Direktiv 2011/65 / EU er en rekodi�cering af Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets direktiv 2002/95 / EF af 27. januar 2003.
3. Direktiv 2014/30 / EU er en rekodi�cering af Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets direktiv 2004/108 / EF af 15. december 2004 om indbyrdes tilnærmelse af 
medlemsstaternes lovgivning om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet og om ophævelse af direktiv 89 / 336 / EØF fra 20. juli 2007.



        Takk for at du kjøpte Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable !

ADVARSEL - FØR DU INSTALLERER OG BRUKER DETTE APPARATET, LES INSTRUKSJONENE SOM GJELDES. TILVIRKEREN 
KAN IKKE HÅLLES ANSVARLIG FOR SKADE ELLER SKADER PÅ FALTIG INSTALLASJON ELLER BRUK. HOLD ALLTID DENNE 
HÅNDBOKEN MED APPARATET FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

1. Sikkerhet for barn og sårbare mennesker
Sørg for å aldri la dette produktet være innenfor rekkevidde for små barn. Ikke la barn leke med apparatet. Oppbevar emballasjen 
utilgjengelig for barn. Barn skal ikke rengjøre eller utføre vedlikehold på enheten uten tilsyn.
2. Generell sikkerhet
Ikke bruk produktet med våte hender og unngå fuktighet. Ikke bær eller ©ytt produktet mens det er strøm. Ikke slipp, demonter, 
åpne, knus, vrid, deformer noen del av produktet, det kan skade dem alvorlig. Ikke bruk vann til å rengjøre produktet eller annet 
rengjøringsmiddel. Ikke bruk slipemidler, skureputer, løsemidler eller metallgjenstander. For å rengjøre produktet, bruk en 
antistatisk klut. Alle reparasjoner må utføres av kvali�sert personell. Unngå at væske kommer inn i produktet. Ikke kast dette 
produktet i brann. Se lokale retningslinjer for riktige metoder for avhending av elektronisk avfall. Ikke sett inn andre gjenstander 
enn de som er tillatt i produktet, da de kan berøre farlige spenningspunkter eller forårsake kortslutning som kan føre til brann 
eller elektrisk støt. Ikke plasser tunge gjenstander på produktet. Unngå støt eller overdreven vibrasjon på enheten. Dette 
apparatet er kun ment for innendørs bruk. Enheten skal ikke utsettes for dryppende eller sprutende vann. Ikke plasser 
gjenstander fylt med væsker, for eksempel vaser, på apparatet.
3. Installasjon
Ikke installer eller koble til en skadet enhet. Følg installasjonsinstruksjonene som følger med enheten nøye. Ikke installer enheten 
eller bruk den på et sted der omgivelsestemperaturen er under 15 ° C eller på et sted utsatt for elementene. Ikke installer 
produktet i direkte sollys eller i nærheten av en sterk varmekilde. Installer produktet på et tørt sted beskyttet mot støv. Ikke 
plasser produktet i nærheten av et vindu der det blir utsatt for direkte sollys. Ikke plasser den på steder som er utsatt for 
vannsprut. Ikke plasser ©ammekilder som tente lys på apparatet.
4. Bruk - ADVARSEL ! Fare for skade, elektrisk støt, brann, brannskader eller utstyrsskade på apparatet Dette apparatet er 
beregnet for innendørs husholdningsbruk og skal ikke brukes til andre formål. Følg sikkerhetsinstruksjonene i brukerhåndboken.
5. Avhending - ADVARSEL ! Fare for personskade eller kvelning
Følg sikkerhetsreglene ved avhending av elektrisk og elektronisk avfall (WEEE).
6. Kabler
Plasser alle kabler og ledninger slik at ingen (eller ingen dyr) ved et uhell kan snuble over dem eller trekke i dem mens du beveger 
deg rundt i rommet. Sørg for å oppbevare kabler og ledninger utilgjengelig for barn og kjæledyr. Ikke la barna leke med kabler og 
ledninger. Trekk ut apparatet umiddelbart hvis du merker at det avgir en brennende lukt eller røyk.

PRESENTASJON AV DOBBELT SPILL & LADING STEELPLAY® KABEL
Lad PS5 TM-kontrollerne og spill samtidig. Steelplay® Double Play & Charge Cable lar deg lade to kontrollere fra en enkelt USB 
Type-C-port, slik at du kan spille mens du bytter kontrollere.
Funksjoner
• Kompatibel med PS5 TM-kontrollere og konsoll
• Lad to kontrollere samtidig ved å bruke bare en
   USB Type-C-port
HÅNDBOK
1. Koble USB-Type C-pluggen til Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabelen til en av USB Type-C-portene på PS5 ™ -konsollen.
2. Koble deretter en av USB-Type C-kontaktene til Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabelen til USB Type-C-porten på PS5 ™ 
-kontrolleren.
3. Gjenta forrige operasjon for den andre kontrolleren.

INNHOLD
• 1 x Steelplay® Double Play & Charge-kabel

• Spill med en kabellengde på 3 meter (inkludert 1 meter med 
   separate kabler)
• Lar deg spille mens du lader

• 1 x bruksanvisning



• Spill med en kabellengde på 3 meter (inkludert 1 meter med 
   separate kabler)
• Lar deg spille mens du lader

For feilsøking er det mulig å kontakte kundeservice på e-post på sav@ecdist.com.

Merk: Du kan lade en enkelt kontroller eller to kontrollere samtidig. LED-indikatoren på kontrolleren lyser når ladingen pågår. 
Når du kobler kontrolleren til konsollen for første gang, må du bare bruke den originale kabelen som fulgte med konsollen! 
Hvis du vil koble til kontrolleren igjen, må du først koble fra ladekabelen!

GARANTIBETINGELSER

Garantiperioden er begrenset til to (2) år fra kjøpsdatoen, med innlevering av kjøpsbevis. Bruksanvisningen må følges riktig. 
Produktet må ikke ha blitt skadet av forringelse, feil bruk, forsømmelse, ulykke, ødeleggelse eller endring av serienummeret, 
bruk av feil spenning eller elektrisk strøm, reparasjon, modi�sering eller vedlikehold av noen person eller tredjepart annet 
enn vårt ettersalg. Service eller et autorisert reparasjonssenter, bruk av erstatningsdeler som ikke er Steelplay®-deler, eller 
modi�sering av produktet på noen måte, innføring av dette produktet i andre produkter, eller skader forårsaket av ulykke, 
brann, ©om, lyn , eller andre handlinger fra Gud og enhver bruk i strid med instruksjonene gitt av Steelplay®. Forpliktelsene 
til Steelplay® er begrenset til reparasjon eller erstatning av et identisk eller lignende produkt, når det passer. For å få service 
på et produkt under denne garantien, må du presentere produktet og dets kjøpsbevis (dvs. salgskvittering eller faktura) til 
forhandleren eller direkte til supportsenteret. Steelplay®-teknikk ved å ha tidligere betalt fraktkostnadene. Enhver tilstand 
som er i kon©ikt med føderale eller statlige lover, regler og / eller forpliktelser, kan ikke håndheves i det bestemte territoriet 
og Steelplay® vil overholde slike lover, regler og / eller forpliktelser. Når du returnerer produktet for reparasjon, må du pakke 
produktet forsiktig, helst i originalemballasjen. Ta også med en forklarende merknad. VIKTIG : For å hjelpe deg med å unngå 
unødvendige kostnader og ulemper, må du kontrollere nøye at du har lest og fulgt instruksjonene i denne håndboken. 
Denne garantien fungerer i stedet for alle andre garantier, forpliktelser og ansvar. Noen stater tillater ikke begrensninger på 
hvor lenge en garanti varer, så restriksjonene beskrevet ovenfor gjelder kanskje ikke for deg. I intet tilfelle skal vi være 
ansvarlige for skader som er spesi�kke for eller som følge av brudd på denne garantien eller annen garanti, uttrykkelig eller 
underforstått, uansett. Noen stater tillater ikke utelukkelse eller begrensning av utilsiktet, indirekte, spesiell eller følgeskade, 
i hvilket tilfelle begrensningen ovenfor ikke gjelder deg. Denne garantien gir deg spesi�kke juridiske rettigheter, og du kan 
også ha andre rettigheter som varierer fra stat til stat. Dette symbolet på produktet eller i håndboken betyr at det elektriske 
og elektroniske utstyret ditt må kastes adskilt fra husholdningsavfallet når det er slutt. Det �nnes forskjellige 
innsamlingssystemer for resirkulerbart avfall i Frankrike. For mer informasjon, kontakt den lokale myndigheten eller 
forhandleren der du kjøpte produktet.
[EU] Følgende symboler indikerer at elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr og batterier merket med disse symbolene ikke skal kastes 
som husholdningsavfall på slutten av levetiden. Snarere bør de overleveres til innsamlingssteder for resirkulering av elektrisk 
og elektronisk utstyr samt batterier for riktig behandling, gjenvinning og gjenvinning, i samsvar med nasjonal lovgivning og 
direktiv 2012/19 / EU. Ved å kaste disse produktene på riktig måte, hjelper du med å bevare naturressursene og forhindre 
potensielle negative eÌekter på miljøet og menneskers helse som ellers kan være forårsaket av feil avfallshåndtering av disse 
produktene. For mer detaljert informasjon om resirkulering av dette produktet, ta kontakt med ditt lokale kommunale 
kontor, husholdningsavfallstjenesten eller butikken der du kjøpte det. I henhold til nasjonal lovgivning kan det påføres 
sanksjoner i tilfelle feil avhending av dette avfallet. 
[Profesjonelle brukere] Hvis du ønsker å avhende dette produktet, kan du kontakte forhandleren og lese vilkårene i 
kjøpsavtalen. 
[Andre land utenfor EU] Disse symbolene er bare gyldige i EU. For å avhende disse produktene, er det nødvendig å følge 
gjeldende nasjonal lovgivning eller andre forskrifter i ditt land for behandling av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr og brukte 
batterier.
Dette produktet er CE-merket i henhold til følgende europeiske direktiver:
• Direktiv 2012/19 / EU av 4. juli 2012 fra Europaparlamentet og Rådet om avfall av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (WEEE). 1
• Direktiv 2011/65 / EU av 8. juni 2011 fra Europaparlamentet og Rådet om begrensning av bruken av visse farlige stoÌer i 
elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr. 2
• Europaparlaments- og rådsdirektiv 2014/30 / EU av 26. februar 2014 om harmonisering av lovgivningen i medlemsstatene 
om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (omarbeid).3

1. Direktiv 2012/19 / EU er en omodi�sering av europaparlaments- og rådsdirektiv 2002/96 / EF av 27. januar 2003.
2. Direktiv 2011/65 / EU er en omodi�sering av europaparlaments- og rådsdirektiv 2002/95 / EF av 27. januar 2003.
3. Direktiv 2014/30 / EU er en omodi�sering av europaparlaments- og rådsdirektiv 2004/108 / EF av 15. desember 2004 om tilnærming av lovgivningen i 
medlemsstatene om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet og om opphevelse av direktiv 89 / 336 / EEC fra 20. juli 2007.
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